
Adult Social Care - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex A

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Financial Contributions £ £ £ £ %

Long Term care home placements £23,250 max

Capital

Minimum Charge

Age 60+ years O 123.95 125.56 126.30 2.35 1.90

Aged 25-59 years O 79.85 80.89 80.45 0.60 0.75

Aged 18-24 years O 64.80 65.64 65.25 0.45 0.69

Personal Expense Allowances O 24.40 24.72 24.90 0.50 2.05

Short Stays/Respite

Over £23,250 capital

Older People O 349.00 353.54 393.00 44.00 12.61

Learning Disabilities O 351.00 355.56 395.00 44.00 12.54

Capital of £23,250 and under

The weekly charge for respite and short stays are as follows:

Service Users aged 60+ years O 88.70 89.85 91.05 2.35 2.65

Service Users aged 25-59 years O 79.85 80.89 80.45 0.60 0.75

Service Users aged 18-24 years O 64.80 65.64 65.25 0.45 0.69

Intermediate Care - there is no charge for this service

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

Any Service User who has over £23,250 (as above, this limit is subject to Dept of Health confirmation) and enters 

a care home will pay the full cost of their respite placement.  However, if the Service User enters a Sefton New 

Directions home, they will pay a set weekly charge as per category detailed below:

Sefton MBC Fees & Charges 2015/16

2015/16 Increase

The capital limit of £23,250 remains unchanged. Those with capital of £23,250 or less will pay the following 

minimum weekly charges:
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Adult Social Care - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex A

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Day Centre Charges £ £ £ £ %

Charge per Admission Max per day of

(subject to financial assessment) O 17.50 17.73 17.50 0.00 0.00

If savings £23,250 or under)

Max per day of

(If savings above £23,250) O 45.00 45.59 45.00 0.00 0.00

Day Centre charge per meal

(flat rate for everyone) O 3.25 3.29 3.25 0.00 0.00

Transport Charges

Charge per trip O

(flat rate for everyone) 1.50 1.52 1.50 0.00 0.00

(If savings £23,250 or under)

(in house service) or the actual cost of taxi's O 6.50 6.58 6.50 0.00 0.00

(If savings above £23,250)

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase

NB Service Users who are in receipt of ILF funding/S.117 are exempt from the admission and transport charge. 

This also applies to residents of Care Homes who will also be exempt from meal charges as they will be making 

ther maximum contribution as part of the Care Home Costs.
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Adult Social Care - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex A

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

CSDP TELEPHONE

Contribution towards rental per quarter O 7.20 7.29 7.29 0.09 1.25

COMMUNITY MEALS

Charge per meal (flat rate for everyone) O N/A N/A

HOME CARE CHARGES

Maximum hourly Charge O 11.72 11.87 12.11 0.39 3.33

Financial assessment to determine maximum charge compared

to cost of service, charge will be the lowest of the two.

COMMUNITY SUPPORT CHARGES

Maximum hourly Charge O 14.22 14.40 14.40 0.18 1.27

Financial assessment to determine maximum charge compared

to cost of service, charge will be the lowest of the two.

Re-enablement Service

There is no charge for this service up to a maximum of 6 weeks

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Built Environment Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex B

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGES 2014/15

Dogs

Seizure and detention of dogs - release fee for dogs collected from RSPCA 

within 48 hrs
O

Set by contract 

Procurement

Set by contract 

Procurement
n/a n/a

Seizure and detention of dogs - release fee for dogs collected from RSPCA 

after 48 hrs
O

Set by contract 

Procurement

Set by contract 

Procurement
n/a n/a

Pest Control

Rats S 20.00 20.26 20.50 0.50 2.50
Mice S 30.00 30.39 30.50 0.50 1.67
Cockroaches, Bedbugs, Fleas S 60.00 60.78 61.00 1.00 1.67

Trading Standards

Weights and Measures Inspector - examination time verification etc O 59.00 59.77 59.77 0.77 1.30

Weights and Measures Technical Officer - examination time verification etc O 37.00 37.48 37.48 0.48 1.30

Poisons Act

Initial registration O 37.00 37.48 37.48 0.48 1.30

Re Registration O 19.50 19.75 19.75 0.25 1.30

Change of details registration O 10.00 10.13 10.13 0.13 1.30

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Corporate - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex C

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

COMMERCIAL LETS - BOOTLE TOWN HALL £ £ £ £ %

MON-THUR AFTER 7.00pm - ALL ROOMS HOURLY RATES E 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

COUNCIL CHAMBER

FRI AFTER 6PM E 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum of 4 Hours) E 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum of 4 Hours) E 47.84 48.46 50.23 2.39 5.00

MEMBERS ROOM 1

FRI AFTER 6PM E 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum of 4 Hours) E 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum of 4 Hours) E 47.84 48.46 50.23 2.39 5.00

COMMITTEE ROOM

FRI AFTER 6PM E 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum of 4 Hours) E 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum of 4 Hours) E 47.84 48.46 50.23 2.39 5.00

ASSEMBLY ROOM

FRI AFTER 6PM E 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum of 4 Hours) E 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum of 4 Hours) E 47.84 48.46 50.23 2.39 5.00

* Charges are hourly rates

** There are also set up/cleaning/preparation charges for all rooms which will be confirmed on application

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Corporate - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex C

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

COMMERCIAL LETS - BOOTLE TOWN HALL £ £ £ £ %

BALLROOM

FRI AFTER 6PM E 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum of 4 Hours) E 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum of 4 Hours) E 47.84 48.46 50.23 2.39 5.00

BAR LOUNGE

FRI AFTER 6PM E 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum of 4 Hours) E 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum of 4 Hours) E 47.84 48.46 50.23 2.39 5.00

MEMBERS ROOM 2

FRI AFTER 6PM E 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum of 4 Hours) E 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum of 4 Hours) E 47.84 48.46 50.23 2.39 5.00

* Charges are hourly rates

** There are also set up/cleaning/preparation charges for all rooms which will be confirmed on application

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Corporate - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex C

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

COMMERCIAL LETS - CROSBY TOWN HALL £ £ £ £ %

COMMITTEE ROOM

MON - THU (& FRI UP TO 5PM) E 23.00 23.30 24.15 1.15 5.00

FRI AFTER 5PM E 23.00 23.30 24.15 1.15 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum 4 Hours) E 25.00 25.33 26.25 1.25 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum 4 hours) NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE

ASSISTED LETS - CROSBY TOWN HALL

MON - THU (& FRI UP TO 5PM) No Charge No Charge

FRI AFTER 5PM E 17.00 17.22 17.85 0.85 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum 4 Hours) E 17.00 17.22 17.85 0.85 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum 4 hours) NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE

INTERNAL LETS - CROSBY TOWN HALL

COMMITTEE ROOM

MON - THU (& FRI UP TO 5PM) N/A N/A

FRI AFTER 5PM O 11.99 12.15 11.99 0.00 0.00

SATURDAY (Minimum 4 Hours) O 11.99 12.15 11.99 0.00 0.00

SUNDAY (Minimum 4 hours) NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE

* Charges are hourly rates

** There are also set up/cleaning/preparation charges for all rooms which will be confirmed on application

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Corporate - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex C

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

COMMERCIAL LETS - SOUTHPORT TOWN HALL £ £ £ £ %

BIRKDALE ROOM

MON - THU (& FRI UP TO 5PM) E 50.00 50.65 52.50 2.50 5.00

FRI AFTER 5PM E 60.00 60.78 63.00 3.00 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum 4 Hours) E 70.00 70.91 73.50 3.50 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum 4 hours) E 80.00 81.04 84.00 4.00 5.00

CHURCHTOWN ROOM

MON - THU (& FRI UP TO 5PM) E 50.00 50.65 52.50 2.50 5.00

FRI AFTER 5PM E 50.00 50.65 52.50 2.50 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum 4 Hours) E 70.00 70.91 73.50 3.50 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum 4 hours) E 70.00 70.91 73.50 3.50 5.00

MARSHSIDE ROOM

MON - THU (& FRI UP TO 5PM) E 40.00 40.52 42.00 2.00 5.00

FRI AFTER 5PM E 40.00 40.52 42.00 2.00 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum 4 Hours) E 50.00 50.65 52.50 2.50 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum 4 hours) E 60.00 60.78 63.00 3.00 5.00

* Charges are hourly rates

** There are also set up/cleaning/preparation charges for all rooms which will be confirmed on application

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase

NB CHAMBERS BOOKED VIA REGISTRAR
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Corporate - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex C

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

ASSISTED LETS - SOUTHPORT TOWN HALL £ £ £ £ %

BIRKDALE ROOM

MON - THU (& FRI UP TO 5PM) E 35.00 35.46 36.75 1.75 5.00

FRI AFTER 5PM E 35.00 35.46 36.75 1.75 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum 4 Hours) E 35.00 35.46 36.75 1.75 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum 4 hours) E 70.00 70.91 73.50 3.50 5.00

CHURCHTOWN ROOM

MON - THU (& FRI UP TO 5PM) E 30.00 30.39 31.50 1.50 5.00

FRI AFTER 5PM E 30.00 30.39 31.50 1.50 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum 4 Hours) E 30.00 30.39 31.50 1.50 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum 4 hours) E 60.00 60.78 63.00 3.00 5.00

MARSHSIDE ROOM

MON - THU (& FRI UP TO 5PM) E 25.00 25.33 26.25 1.25 5.00

FRI AFTER 5PM E 25.00 25.33 26.25 1.25 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum 4 Hours) E 25.00 25.33 26.25 1.25 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum 4 hours) E 60.00 60.78 63.00 3.00 5.00

* Charges are hourly rates

** There are also set up/cleaning/preparation charges for all rooms which will be confirmed on application

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase

NB CHAMBERS BOOKED VIA REGISTRAR
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Corporate - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex C

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

INTERNAL LETS - SOUTHPORT TOWN HALL £ £ £ £ %

BIRKDALE ROOM

MON - THU (& FRI UP TO 5PM) N/A N/A

FRI AFTER 5PM O 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum 4 Hours) O 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum 4 hours) O 20.00 20.26 21.00 1.00 5.00

CHURCHTOWN ROOM

MON - THU (& FRI UP TO 5PM) N/A N/A

FRI AFTER 5PM O 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum 4 Hours) O 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum 4 hours) O 20.00 20.26 21.00 1.00 5.00

MARSHSIDE ROOM

MON - THU (& FRI UP TO 5PM) N/A N/A

FRI AFTER 5PM O 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SATURDAY (Minimum 4 Hours) O 23.98 24.29 25.18 1.20 5.00

SUNDAY (Minimum 4 hours) O 20.00 20.26 21.00 1.00 5.00

* Charges are hourly rates

** There are also set up/cleaning/preparation charges for all rooms which will be confirmed on application

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase

NB CHAMBERS BOOKED VIA REGISTRAR
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Corporate - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex C

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

WEDDING CEREMONIES - Bootle Town Hall £ £ £ £ %

COUNCIL CHAMBER

MONDAY-FRIDAY (9.00am-5.00pm S 160.00 162.08 168.00 8.00 5.00

FRIDAY (After 5.00pm) S 183.98 186.37 193.18 9.20 5.00

SATURDAY S 283.98 287.67 298.18 14.20 5.00

SUNDAY S 380.00 384.94 399.00 19.00 5.00

OTHER CHARGES

Papercloths S 1.00 per cloth 1 per cloth 1.05 per cloth 0.05 5.00

Tablecloths S 6.00 per cloth 6.08 percloth 6.30 percloth 0.30 5.00

Car Parking S Weekends Only 20.00 weekends only 20.26 weekends only 21.00 1.00 5.00

Flipchart Pads S £10.00 per pad 10.13 per head 10.50 per head 0.50 5.00

Pens S 1.00 per pack of pens 1.00 per pack of pens 1.05 per pack of pens 0.05 5.00

Cordial Orange S 4.80 a Jug  4.86 a jug  5.04 a jug 0.24 5.00

Fresh Orange S 7.20 a Jug 7.29 a jug 7.56 a jug 0.36 5.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

LIBRARIES & INFORMATION SERVICES

Overdue Charges

Adult 1st week - 1st day O 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.00 1.30

12pence per day up to day 20 O 0.24 - 2.40 0.25 - 2.46 0.25 - 2.46 0.00 0.00

21-39 days charged at the rate of 20p per day to a max of £6 O 2.60 - 6.00 2.67 - 6.16 2.67 - 6.16 0.00 0.00

Child 1st week - 1st day O 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 1.30

1p per day for 150 days to a max of £1.50 O 0.02 - 1.50 0.02 - 1.54 0.02 - 1.54 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

CD music loan charge - per item per week O up to 1.50 up to 1.54 delete charge 0.00 0.00

DVD/Video loan charge-per item per week O up to 3.00 up to 3.08 up to 3.08 0.00 0.00

CD Rom Playstation loan per item per week O up to 2.75 up to 2.82 delete charge 0.00 0.00

Reservation fee O 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Reservation fee (per item). For items borrowed outside Sefton O 4.00 4.05 4.20 0.20 5.00

Reservation fee (children up to 16) O free free free 0.00 0.00

Reservation fee (visually impaired people) for spoken word and

large print books O free free free 0.00 0.00

Lost tickets - replacements O 1.20 1.22 1.30 0.10 8.33

Administration charge for lost items (per item) O 1.00 1.01 1.10 0.10 10.00

Local History - research fee S 30.00 30.39 33.00 3.00 10.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

Sale of discarded items

Commercial Notice Boards - 

A5 or under per week S free for free for 0.00 0.00

A4 or under per week S community community 0.00 0.00

A3 or under per week S groups groups 0.00 0.00

A2 or under per week S no commercial no commercial 0.00 0.00

Display of leaflets per week S usage usage 0.00 0.00

Photocopying - per copy (A4 or under) b/w S up to 0.20 up to 0.21 up to 0.20 0.00 0.00

Photocopying - per copy (A4 or under) colour S up to 0.50 up to 0.51 up to 0.50 -0.60 0.00

Photocopying - per copy (A4 or above) b/w S up to 0.25 up to 0.26 up to 0.25 -0.10 0.00

Photocopying - per copy (A4 or above) colour S up to 1.00 up to 1.01 up to 1.00 -0.50 0.00

Microfilm/Microfiche

 - per copy (A4 or under) S 0.50 0.51 0.60 0.10 20.00

 - per copy (A3 or under) S 1.00 1.01 1.10 0.10 10.00

Reproduction fees for local historical material

 - per item (personal use) S 4.00 4.05 4.40 0.40 10.00

 - for publication - print S 18.50 18.74 20.35 1.85 10.00

                        - radio/TV/video 45.00 45.59 49.50 4.50 10.00

Display space charge S negotiable + 27.5% negotiable + 27.5%

commission commission

Commercial sales S 35% commission 35% commission

Items for sale S 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing

2015/16 Increase

Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

LIBRARY PREMISES -

Lettings - per hour

Monday - Saturday E 30.00 30.39 31.50 1.50 5.00

Min. charge (after discounts) per hour E 25.50 25.83 26.75 1.25 4.90

NB Hirers of rooms in the Authority's establishments must be covered by Public Liability Insurance.

PEOPLE'S NETWORK PUBLIC ACCESS COMPUTERS

First 30 minutes S free free free 0.00 0.00

Each 30 mins (or part of) thereafter S free free free 0.00 0.00

Children up to 16, registered unemployed and people aged 60 and over

First 2 hours S free free free 0.00 0.00

Each 30 mins (or part of) thereafter S free free free 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

ARTS & CULTURAL SERVICES

ATKINSON ART GALLERY

Hire of pictures - per 6 month period

     Pictures - valued £200 - £1,000 S

Pictures and/or Prints - valued less than £200 S

Commission on sales S 35% commission 35% commission

Hire of Room(s) in Art Gallery S

THE ATKINSON

Lettings - commercial S

            - Local Societies          S

The Atkinson  - (Bar & Restaurant) S

The Atkinson  - (Functions & Events) S

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

Prices to be set by the Head of Health & 

Wellbeing

negotiated at a commercial rate

negotiated at a commercial rate

25% discount of Commercial rate

Price to be set by the Head of Health & 

Wellbeing

negotiated at a commercial rate

negotiated at a commercial rate

25% discount of Commercial rate

Prices to be set by the Head of Health & 

Wellbeing

Prices to be set by the Head of Health & 

Wellbeing
Prices to be set by the Head of Health & 

Wellbeing

Price to be set by the Head of Health & 

Wellbeing

Prices to be set by the Head of Health & 

Wellbeing

Prices to be set by the Head of Health & 

Wellbeing

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

SPORT & RECREATION SERVICES

LEISURE CENTRE CHARGES

Active Sefton Leisure Card - Annual Charge

Adult (from age 17) S 6.00 6.08 6.69 0.69 11.43

Child - up to and including age 16 S 3.30 3.34 3.68 0.38 11.43

Family S 15.00 15.20 16.71 1.71 11.43

Group S 28.00 28.36 31.20 3.20 11.43

Swimming Charges

Adult S 4.30 4.36 4.50 0.20 4.65

Child - up to and including age 16 S 2.50 2.53 2.60 0.10 4.00

O.A.P S 2.50 2.53 2.60 0.10 4.00

Adult Active Choices S 2.50 2.53 2.60 0.10 4.00

Child Active Choices S 1.70 1.72 1.75 0.05 2.94

Family swim for 4 S 11.40 11.55 11.75 0.35 3.07

Family swim for 5 S 12.70 12.87 13.10 0.40 3.15

Active Sefton swim pass - monthly S 22.00 22.29 22.70 0.70 3.18

Locker hire (£1.00 refundable) S 1.80 1.82 2.00 0.20 11.11

Spectators (aged 3+) S 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.00 0.00

Spectators (under 3) S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

Swimming Charges continued

Private school swimming - per student E 4.75 4.81 5.20 0.45 9.47

UP TO

     Adult - swimming lesson E 5.20 0.00 5.40 0.00 0.00

     Junior - swimming lesson E 4.50 0.00 4.95 0.00 0.00

Hire of whole pool area - private use per hour S 105.00 106.37 110.25 5.25 5.00

Parties S

Club letting whole pool - fees per hour - Monday to Sunday # 71.50 72.43 72.40 0.90 1.26

Gala fee (minimum hire 2 hours) # 215.00 217.80 228.68 13.68 6.36

Learner pool hire per hour # 78.00 79.01 82.96 4.96 6.36

Swimming lane hire (one lane) - per hour # 18.50 18.74 18.75 0.25 1.35

Swimming lane hire (two lanes) - per hour # 35.00 35.46 35.45 0.45 1.29

PHAB club E 37.60 38.09 38.10 0.50 1.33

Sauna/Steam Up To Up To Up To

Adult - (incl free swim) S 6.00 6.08 6.30 0.30 5.00

Adult - Active Choices (Mon to Fri 9.00am - 5.00pm) S 5.00 5.07 5.25 0.25 5.00

# - STANDARD RATED BUT EXEMPT WHEN A SERIES OF LETS BY A SCHOOL OR CLUB WHO QUALIFY FOR 'BLOCK BOOKING' EXEMPTION

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

Fitness Suite

Up To Up To

Adult S 7.30 7.39 7.40 0.10 1.37

Adult Active Choices S 5.00 5.07 5.10 0.10 2.00

Child - up to and including age 16 S 4.60 4.66 4.70 0.10 2.17

Special sessions only S 2.80 2.84 2.90 0.10 3.57

GP Referral S 1.90 1.92 2.00 0.10 5.26

Inductions

Adult S 20.00 20.26 20.00 0.00 0.00

Child S 7.00 7.09 7.00 0.00 0.00

GP Referral S 6.50 6.58 6.50 0.00 0.00

Annual Fitness Packages

Committed - 12 month notice period

Active8 Anytime - single payment S 325.00 329.23 328.00 3.00 0.92

Active8 Anytime - Direct Debit - 1 month free S 346.00 350.50 349.00 3.00 0.87

Active8 Choices - single payment S 258.00 261.35 261.00 3.00 1.16

Active8 Choices - Direct Debit - 1 month free S 280.00 283.64 283.00 3.00 1.07

Active8 Anytime student S 262.00 265.41 265.00 3.00 1.15

Active8 Anytime - workforce S 257.00 260.34 260.00 3.00 1.17

Active8 Anytime - referral S 262.00 265.41 265.00 3.00 1.15

Active8 Anytime - junior S 188.00 190.44 190.00 2.00 1.06

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

Fitness Suite continued

Annual Fitness Packages

Non-Committed - 3 month notice period

Active8 Anytime - single payment - 1 month free S 397.00 402.16 402.00 5.00 1.26

Active8 Anytime - Direct Debit S 432.00 437.62 436.00 4.00 0.93

Active8 Choices - single payment - 1 month free S 272.00 275.54 276.00 4.00 1.47

Active8 Choices - Direct Debit S 297.00 300.86 301.00 4.00 1.35

Active8 Anytime student S 272.00 275.54 276.00 4.00 1.47

Active8 Anytime - workforce S 272.00 275.54 276.00 4.00 1.47

Active8 Anytime - referral S 272.00 275.54 276.00 4.00 1.47

Active8 Anytime - junior S 216.00 218.81 219.00 3.00 1.39

Corporate memberships per person S

* All passes include free use of Health Suite

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase

Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

LEISURE CENTRE CHARGES continued

Sports Hall

Equipment Hire S 2.80 2.84 2.80 0.00 0.00

Deposit S 5.10 5.17 5.10 0.00 0.00

Badminton Court/Table Tennis/Short Tennis/Trampolining

     -Use per hour

          -Adult - peak S 9.00 9.12 9.00 0.00 0.00

          -Adult - off peak S 6.00 6.08 6.00 0.00 0.00

          -Child - peak S 7.00 7.09 7.00 0.00 0.00

          -Child - off peak S 4.75 4.81 4.75 0.00 0.00

Active Choices - peak S 5.00 5.07 5.00 0.00 0.00

Active Choices - off peak S 3.90 3.95 3.90 0.00 0.00

Hire of Hall

Quarter Hall - peak S 12.00 12.16 12.00 0.00 0.00

Half Hall - peak S 25.00 25.33 25.00 0.00 0.00

Whole Hall - peak S 32.00 32.42 32.00 0.00 0.00

Junior Whole Hall - peak S 25.00 25.33 25.00 0.00 0.00

Commercial bodies S negotiated at negotiated at

premium rates premium rates

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

LEISURE CENTRE CHARGES continued

Hire of Activity Studio/Meeting Room

Full studio S 49.40 50.04 49.40 0.00 0.00

Half studio S 33.00 33.43 33.00 0.00 0.00

Meetings - incl coffee E 33.00 33.43 33.00 0.00 0.00

Dance Studio

Up To Up To Up To

All studio classes E 5.60 5.67 5.60 0.00 0.00

Active Choices E 4.00 4.05 4.00 0.00 0.00

GP Referral classes E 3.20 3.24 3.20 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

Litherland Sports Park

Fitness Suite

Up To Up To

Adult S 7.30 7.39 7.40 0.10 1.37

Adult Active Choices S 5.00 5.07 5.10 0.10 2.00

Child - up to and including age 16 S 4.60 4.66 4.70 0.10 2.17

Special sessions only S 2.80 2.84 2.90 0.10 3.57

GP Referral S 1.90 1.92 2.00 0.10 5.26

Induction Courses

Adult S 20.00 20.26 20.00 0.00 0.00

Child S 7.00 7.09 7.00 0.00 0.00

GP Referral S 6.50 6.58 6.50 0.00 0.00

Annual Fitness Packages

Committed - 12 month notice period

Active8 Anytime - single payment S 325.00 329.23 328.00 3.00 0.92

Active8 Anytime - Direct Debit - 1 month free S 346.00 350.50 349.00 3.00 0.87

Active8 Choices - single payment S 258.00 261.35 261.00 3.00 1.16

Active8 Choices - Direct Debit - 1 month free S 280.00 283.64 283.00 3.00 1.07

Active8 Anytime student S 262.00 265.41 265.00 3.00 1.15

Active8 Anytime - workforce S 257.00 260.34 260.00 3.00 1.17

Active8 Anytime - referral S 262.00 265.41 265.00 3.00 1.15

Active8 Anytime - junior S 188.00 190.44 190.00 2.00 1.06

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

Litherland Sports Park continued

Fitness Suite

Annual Fitness Packages

Non-Committed - 3 month notice period

Active8 Anytime - single payment - 1 month free S 397.00 402.16 402.00 5.00 1.26

Active8 Anytime - Direct Debit S 432.00 437.62 436.00 4.00 0.93

Active8 Choices - single payment - 1 month free S 272.00 275.54 276.00 4.00 1.47

Active8 Choices - Direct Debit S 297.00 300.86 301.00 4.00 1.35

Active8 Anytime student S 272.00 275.54 276.00 4.00 1.47

Active8 Anytime - workforce S 272.00 275.54 276.00 4.00 1.47

Active8 Anytime - referral S 272.00 275.54 276.00 4.00 1.47

Active8 Anytime - junior S 216.00 218.81 219.00 3.00 1.39

Corporate memberships per person S

* All passes include free use of Health Suite

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

Litherland Sports Park continued

Synthetic Turf Pitch

Adult - whole pitch hire - per hour S 96.50 97.75 96.50 0.00 0.00

Adult - half pitch hire - per hour S 55.00 55.72 55.00 0.00 0.00

Adult - 5-a-side pitch - per hour S 39.00 39.51 39.00 0.00 0.00

Junior - whole pitch hire - per hour S 63.00 63.82 63.00 0.00 0.00

Junior - half pitch hire - per hour S 40.00 40.52 40.00 0.00 0.00

Junior - 5-a-side pitch - per hour 26.50 26.84 26.50 0.00 0.00

Community Sports Development Programmes E

Commercial Activities (Soccer Schools etc) S

Athletics

Annual Permit - adult S 67.00 67.87 67.00 0.00 0.00

Annual Permit - child S 41.00 41.53 41.00 0.00 0.00

Full Day Permit - adult S 5.10 5.17 5.10 0.00 0.00

Half Day Permit - adult S 3.10 3.14 3.10 0.00 0.00

Full Day Permit - child S 3.10 3.14 3.10 0.00 0.00

Half Day Permit - child S 2.10 2.13 2.10 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

Price to be set by the Head of Health & WellbeingPrice to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

Litherland Sports Park continued

School Track Hire - Sefton LEA Schools - Term Time - 9.00am - 5.00pm O

School Track Hire - Other Schools/Acads - Term Time - 9.00am - 5.00pm #

Athletics meetings S

Cycling

Annual Permit - adult S 41.00 41.53 41.50 0.50 1.22

Annual Permit - child S 28.00 28.36 28.35 0.35 1.25

Full Day Permit - adult S 5.10 5.17 5.20 0.10 1.96

Half Day Permit - adult S 3.10 3.14 3.15 0.05 1.61

Full Day Permit - child S 3.10 3.14 3.15 0.05 1.61

Half Day Permit - child S 2.10 2.13 2.15 0.05 2.38

Cycle meeting S
Price to be set by the 

Head of Health & 

Wellbeing

Price to be set by the Head 

of Health & Wellbeing

Activity Studio - Full Studio S 49.00 49.64 49.65 0.65 1.33

Activity Studio - Half Studio S 33.00 33.43 33.50 0.50 1.52

Activity Studio - Full Commercial Bookings S
Price to be set by the 

Head of Health & 

Wellbeing

Price to be set by the Head 

of Health & Wellbeing

# - Standard Rated unless block booking exemption applies in which case Exempt

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing

2015/16 Increase

Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

SPLASHWORLD - per 1.5 hr session

Off season  - session is 2 hours

Adults (over 16's) S 8.75 8.86 9.20 0.45 5.14

Juniors (6 years to 15 years) S 6.75 6.84 7.10 0.35 5.19

Juniors (3 years to 5 years) restrictions on some rides S 5.40 5.47 5.70 0.30 5.56

Toddlers (under 3 years) S 1.10 1.11 1.20 0.10 9.09

Family Ticket (2 adults + 2 children) S 27.00 27.35 28.72 1.72 6.37

Family Ticket (2 adults + 3 children) S 31.50 31.91 33.10 1.60 5.08

Active Choices:

Adults (over 16's) S 7.40 7.50 7.75 0.35 4.73

Juniors (6 years to 15 years) S 6.00 6.08 6.38 0.38 6.37

Juniors (3 years to 5 years) S 4.30 4.36 4.50 0.20 4.65

Spectators S 5.10 5.17 5.35 0.25 4.90

Spectators - Active Choices S 1.20 0.00 1.25 1.00 100.00

Gold Pass - Full day ticket - no time restrictions

Adults (over 16's) S 14.50 14.69 15.25 0.75 5.17

Juniors (6 years to 15 years) S 11.40 11.55 11.95 0.55 4.82

Juniors (3 years to 5 years) restrictions on some rides S 10.20 10.33 10.75 0.55 5.39

Toddlers (under 3 years) S 2.10 2.13 2.25 0.15 7.14

Family Ticket (2 adults + 2 children) S 40.00 40.52 42.55 2.55 6.37

Family Ticket (2 adults + 3 children) S 44.50 45.08 46.75 2.25 5.06

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

CROSBY LAKESIDE ADVENTURE CENTRE

Up To Up To

Adult S 7.30 7.39 7.40 0.10 1.37

Adult Active Choices S 5.00 5.07 5.10 0.10 2.00

Child - up to and including age 16 S 4.60 4.66 4.70 0.10 2.17

Special sessions only S 2.80 2.84 2.90 0.10 3.57

GP Referral S 1.90 1.92 2.00 0.10 5.26

Inductions

Adult S 20.00 20.26 20.00 0.00 0.00

Child S 7.00 7.09 7.00 0.00 0.00

GP Referral S 6.50 6.58 6.50 0.00 0.00

Annual Fitness Packages

Committed - 12 month notice period

Active8 Anytime - single payment S 325.00 329.23 328.00 3.00 0.92

Active8 Anytime - Direct Debit - 1 month free S 346.00 350.50 349.00 3.00 0.87

Active8 Choices - single payment S 258.00 261.35 261.00 3.00 1.16

Active8 Choices - Direct Debit - 1 month free S 280.00 283.64 283.00 3.00 1.07

Active8 Anytime student S 262.00 265.41 265.00 3.00 1.15

Active8 Anytime - workforce S 257.00 260.34 260.00 3.00 1.17

Active8 Anytime - referral S 262.00 265.41 265.00 3.00 1.15

Active8 Anytime - junior S 188.00 190.44 190.00 2.00 1.06

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

CROSBY LAKESIDE ADVENTURE CENTRE

Annual Fitness Packages

Non-Committed - 3 month notice period

Active8 Anytime - single payment - 1 month free S 397.00 402.16 402.00 5.00 1.26

Active8 Anytime - Direct Debit S 432.00 437.62 436.00 4.00 0.93

Active8 Choices - single payment - 1 month free S 272.00 275.54 276.00 4.00 1.47

Active8 Choices - Direct Debit S 297.00 300.86 301.00 4.00 1.35

Active8 Anytime student S 272.00 275.54 276.00 4.00 1.47

Active8 Anytime - workforce S 272.00 275.54 276.00 4.00 1.47

Active8 Anytime - referral S 272.00 275.54 276.00 4.00 1.47

Active8 Anytime - junior S 216.00 218.81 219.00 3.00 1.39

Corporate memberships S

* All passes include free use of Health Suite

CROSBY LAKESIDE ADVENTURE CENTRE continued

Lakeside Learning - (Classroom Hire) S prices prices

to be to be 

Lakeside Hospitality - (Functions & Events) S set by set by

Head of Head of

Lakeside Lodge - (Overnight Accommodation) S Health Health

& &

Lakeside Bistro - (Bar & Restaurant) S Wellbeing Wellbeing

Lakeside Watersports (lake and water activities) S

Group session: (10 users with a recognised leader)

Standard Bookings

Young People - up to 2 hours E 103.00 104.34 105.00 2.00 1.94

Young People - up to 3 hours E 139.00 140.81 142.00 3.00 2.16

Adults - up to 2 hours E 132.00 133.72 135.00 3.00 2.27

Adults - up to 3 hours E 175.00 177.28 178.50 3.50 2.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing

2015/16 Increase

Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

CROSBY LAKESIDE ADVENTURE CENTRE continued

Facility Memberships

Adult Annual Lake Membership S 113.50 114.98 119.20 5.70 5.02

Concession Annual Lake Membership S 79.50 80.53 83.50 4.00 5.03

Family Annual Lake Membership S 295.00 298.84 309.75 14.75 5.00

Adult Annual Lake & Fitness Suite Membership S 480.00 486.24 504.00 24.00 5.00

Monthly Membership: minimum 3 months S 25.00 25.33 26.25 1.25 5.00

Watersports Membership per month S 68.00 68.88 71.50 3.50 5.15

Boat and Equipment Storage

Small Container S 325.00 329.23 341.25 16.25 5.00

Large Container S 650.00 658.45 682.50 32.50 5.00

Boat Park Space S 134.00 135.74 140.70 6.70 5.00

Daily 'Pay & Play' Usage

Peak Rate - 08.00 - 17.00 S 14.00 14.18 14.00 0.00 0.00

Off Peak Rate - 17.00 - 22.00 S 6.75 6.84 6.75 0.00 0.00

Activity Courses

Sailing Courses E 75.00 - 300.00 76.00-303.90 75.00 - 300.00 No Change No Change

Windsurfing Courses E 60.00 - 300.00 61.00-303.90 60.00 - 300.00 No Change No Change

Powerboat Courses E 87.50 - 240.00 88.64-243.12 87.50 - 240.00 No Change No Change

Paddling Courses E 60.00 - 240.00 61.00-243.12 60.00 - 240.00 No Change No Change

Rowing Courses E 60.00 - 240.00 61.00-243.12 60.00 - 240.00 No Change No Change

Adventure Days E 30.00 - 125.00 30.39-126.63 30.00 - 125.00 No Change No Change

Academies E 40.00 - 60.00 40.52-61.00 40.00 - 60.00 No Change No Change

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

CROSBY LAKESIDE ADVENTURE CENTRE continued

Lake Event - Package A

          - 1  day course S 18.70 18.94 19.65 0.95 5.08

          - 2  day course S 26.50 26.84 27.85 1.35 5.09

Lake Event - Package B

          - 1  day course S 12.90 13.07 13.60 0.70 5.43

          - 2  day course S 18.70 18.94 19.65 0.95 5.08

Lake Event - Package C

          - 1  day course S 12.90 13.07 13.60 0.70 5.43

          - 2  day course S 18.70 18.94 19.65 0.95 5.08

Lake Event - Package D

          - 1  day course S 8.30 8.41 8.75 0.45 5.42

          - 2  day course S 10.80 10.94 11.35 0.55 5.09

Adult Activity Courses - per day inclusive of equipment

Sailing E 78.30 79.32 82.25 3.95 5.04

Windsurfing E 63.00 63.82 66.15 3.15 5.00

Power Boating E 91.00 92.18 95.60 4.60 5.05

Paddling E 63.00 63.82 66.15 3.15 5.00

Instructor Training E 63.00 63.82 66.15 3.15 5.00

Multi Activity E 63.00 63.82 66.15 3.15 5.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

NETHERTON ACTIVITY CENTRE

Jakes Sensory Centre - Drop in/Family Sessions

90 minute Session

Sensory Room

          Children under 12 months free free free free free

          Children under 5 years of age S 4.20 4.25 4.40 0.20 4.76

          Children 5 to 12 years of age S 4.70 4.76 4.95 0.25 5.32

          Children 12+ years of age S 5.30 5.37 5.60 0.30 5.66

          1st Carer S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

          Additional Carer S 2.20 2.23 2.30 0.10 4.55

Soft Play Room

          Children under 12 months free free 0.00 free free

          Children under 5 years of age S 4.20 4.25 4.40 0.20 4.76

          Children 5 to 12 years of age S 4.70 4.76 4.95 0.25 5.32

          Children 12+ years of age S 5.30 5.37 5.60 0.30 5.66

          1st Carer S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

          Additional Carer S 2.20 2.23 2.30 0.10 4.55

Both Rooms

          Children under 12 months free free 0.00 free free

          Children under 5 years of age S 7.40 7.50 7.75 0.35 4.73

          Children 5 to 12 years of age S 8.50 8.61 8.95 0.45 5.29

          Children 12+ years of age S 9.50 9.62 10.00 0.50 5.26

          1st Carer S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

          Additional Carer S 2.20 2.23 2.30 0.10 4.55

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

NETHERTON ACTIVITY CENTRE continued

Groups - Maximum 16 people including Carers

90 minute Session

Sefton Residents

          Sensory Room S 37.00 37.48 38.85 1.85 5.00

          Soft Play S 37.00 37.48 38.85 1.85 5.00

          Both Rooms S 63.00 63.82 66.15 3.15 5.00

Non Residents

          Sensory Room S 47.00 47.61 49.35 2.35 5.00

          Soft Play S 47.00 47.61 49.35 2.35 5.00

          Both Rooms S 83.50 84.59 87.70 4.20 5.03

Exclusive Use - 2 hour Session

Sefton Residents

          Sensory Room S 32.00 32.42 33.60 1.60 5.00

          Soft Play S 32.00 32.42 33.60 1.60 5.00

Non Residents

          Sensory Room S 42.00 42.55 44.10 2.10 5.00

          Soft Play S 42.00 42.55 44.10 2.10 5.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

NETHERTON ACTIVITY CENTRE continued

Parties - minimum 8 persons/maximum 18 (needs led)

90 minute Session

          Sensory Room S 13.00 13.17 13.65 0.65 5.00

          Soft Play S 13.00 13.17 13.65 0.65 5.00

          Both Rooms S 16.25 16.46 17.10 0.85 5.23

* Parties include one 5hr play plus meal

Community Hall/ Sports Hall

Peak S 29.50 29.88 29.50 0.00 0.00

Off Peak S 21.50 21.78 21.50 0.00 0.00

Gymnastics S 2.90 2.94 2.90 0.00 0.00

Room Hire (per hour)

Community Room S 21.00 21.27 21.00 0.00 0.00

Full Studio S 41.00 41.53 41.00 0.00 0.00

Half Studio S 21.00 21.27 21.00 0.00 0.00

Meeting Room (6 people) S 15.50 15.70 15.50 0.00 0.00

Meeting Room (6 people & Refreshments) S 21.00 21.27 21.00 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase

33 of 143



Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

NETHERTON ACTIVITY CENTRE continued

Bouncy Castle

Bouncy Castle Party (1 hour) S 53.00 53.69 55.65 2.65 5.00

Bouncy Castle Party (2 hours) S 85.00 86.11 89.25 4.25 5.00

Table Tennis

Adult Peak (per court) S 8.60 8.71 8.60 0.00 0.00

Junior Peak (per court) S 6.60 6.69 6.60 0.00 0.00

Daytime Session (per court) S 5.50 5.57 5.50 0.00 0.00

Badminton

Adult Peak (per court) S 8.70 8.81 8.70 0.00 0.00

Junior Peak (per court) S 6.70 6.79 6.70 0.00 0.00

Daytime Session (per court) S 5.70 5.77 5.70 0.00 0.00

Equipment Hire

Equipment Hire (Football, Racquet etc) S 2.10 2.13 2.10 0.00 0.00

Equipment Hire Deposit S 5.10 5.17 5.10 0.00 0.00

Crèche

Child Session E 1.60 1.62 1.60 0.00 0.00

Health & Fitness Member free free No Change No Change

Be Active Child Member free free No Change No Change

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

NETHERTON ACTIVITY CENTRE continued

5 - a - Side

Adult

Peak - per hour (6.00pm - 10.00pm) S 43.30 43.86 45.50 2.20 5.08

Off Peak (9.00am - 6.00pm) S 35.00 35.46 35.00 0.00 0.00

Junior

Peak - per hour (6.00pm - 10.00pm) S 23.20 23.50 23.20 0.00 0.00

Off Peak (9.00am - 6.00pm) S 18.00 18.23 18.00 0.00 0.00

7 - a - Side

Adult

Peak - per hour (6.00pm - 10.00pm) S 57.70 58.45 60.60 2.90 5.03

Off Peak (9.00am - 6.00pm) S 49.50 50.14 49.50 0.00 0.00

Junior

Peak - per hour (6.00pm - 10.00pm) S 29.00 29.38 29.00 0.00 0.00

Off Peak (9.00am - 6.00pm) S 25.00 25.33 25.00 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

LIBRARIES & INFORMATION SERVICES

Overdue Charges

Adult 1st week - 1st day n/a n/a

12pence per day up to day 20 n/a n/a

21-39 days charged at the rate of 20p per day to a max of £6 n/a n/a

Child 1st week - 1st day n/a n/a

1p per day for 150 days to a max of £1.50 n/a n/a

DVD/Video loan charge-per item per week n/a n/a

Reservation fee n/a n/a

Reservation fee (per item). For items borrowed outside Sefton n/a n/a

Reservation fee (children up to 16) n/a n/a

Reservation fee (visually impaired people) for spoken word and

large print books n/a n/a

Lost tickets - replacements n/a n/a

Administration charge for lost items (per item) n/a n/a

Local History - research fee n/a n/a

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

Sale of discarded items

Commercial Notice Boards - 

A5 or under per week n/a n/a

A4 or under per week n/a n/a

A3 or under per week n/a n/a

A2 or under per week n/a n/a

Display of leaflets per week n/a n/a

Photocopying - per copy (A4 or under) b/w n/a n/a

Photocopying - per copy (A4 or under) colour n/a n/a

Photocopying - per copy (A4 or above) b/w n/a n/a

Photocopying - per copy (A4 or above) colour n/a n/a

Microfilm/Microfiche

 - per copy (A4 or under) n/a n/a

 - per copy (A3 or under) n/a n/a

Reproduction fees for local historical material

 - per item (personal use) n/a n/a

 - for publication - print n/a n/a

                        - radio/TV/video n/a n/a

Display space charge n/a n/a

Commercial sales n/a n/a

Items for sale n/a n/a

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

LIBRARY PREMISES -

Lettings - per hour

Monday - Saturday n/a n/a

Min. charge (after discounts) per hour n/a n/a

NB Hirers of rooms in the Authority's establishments must be covered by Public Liability Insurance.

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

ARTS & CULTURAL SERVICES

ATKINSON ART GALLERY

Hire of pictures - per 6 month period

     Pictures - valued £200 - £1,000 S

Pictures and/or Prints - valued less than £200 S

Commission on sales S 35% commission  - 35% commission  -

Hire of Room(s) in Art Gallery S

THE ATKINSON

Lettings - commercial S

            - Local Societies          S
25% discount of 

Commercial rate
 -

The Atkinson  - (Bar & Restaurant) S

The Atkinson  - (Functions & Events) S

CROSBY CIVIC HALL

Lettings - commercial S delete building closed

            - Local Societies          S
25% discount of 

Commercial rate
 - delete building closed

            - Large lecture room per hour       S delete building closed

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

25% discount of Commercial rate

negotiated at a commercial rate

2015/16 Increase

negotiated at a commercial rate

negotiated at a commercial rate

negotiated at a commercial rate

Prices to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing

Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing

negotiated at a commercial rate

Prices to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing

Prices to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing

Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing

negotiated at a commercial rate

Prices to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing

Prices to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing

Prices to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

SPORT & RECREATION SERVICES

LEISURE CENTRE CHARGES

Swimming Charges

Adult S 5.15 5.22 5.30 0.15 2.91

Child - up to and including age 16 S 3.15 3.19 3.25 0.10 3.17

O.A.P S 3.15 3.19 3.25 0.10 3.17

Family swim for 4 S 13.20 13.37 13.85 0.65 4.92

Family swim for 5 S 14.00 14.18 14.70 0.70 5.00

Active Sefton swim pass - monthly S 22.50 22.79 23.65 1.15 5.11

Locker hire (£1.00 refundable) S 1.80 1.82 2.00 0.20 11.11

Spectators (aged 3+) S 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.00 1.30

Spectators (under 3) S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

Swimming Charges continued

Private school swimming - per student E 4.85 4.91 5.35 0.50 10.31

Swimming lessons (per 10 week course) Up to Up to

     Adult E 6.00 6.08 6.60 0.60 10.00

     Junior E 4.50 4.56 4.95 0.45 10.00

Hire of whole pool area - private use per hour S 105.00 106.37 115.50 10.50 10.00

Parties S

Club letting whole pool - fees per hour - Monday to Sunday # 78.50 79.52 86.35 7.85 10.00

Gala fee (minimum hire 2 hours) # 230.00 232.99 253.00 23.00 10.00

Learner pool hire per hour # 83.40 84.48 91.75 8.35 10.01

Swimming lane hire (one lane) - per hour # 21.20 21.48 23.35 2.15 10.14

Swimming lane hire (two lanes) - per hour # 39.00 39.51 43.00 4.00 10.26

PHAB club N 37.60 38.09 41.35 3.75 9.97

Sauna/Steam

Adult - (incl free swim) S 6.50 6.58 7.15 0.65 10.00

Adult - Active Choices (Mon to Fri 9.00am - 5.00pm) S 5.15 5.22 5.70 0.55 10.68

# - STANDARD RATED BUT EXEMPT WHEN A SERIES OF LETS BY A SCHOOL OR CLUB QUALIFIES FOR THE 'BLOCK BOOKING' EXEMPTION

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase

Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

NON LEISURE CARD
Fitness Suite

Adult S 7.80 7.90 8.50 0.70 8.97

Adult Active Choices S 5.00 5.07 5.50 0.50 10.00

Child - up to and including age 16 S 5.00 5.07 5.50 0.50 10.00

Special sessions only S 2.90 2.94 3.20 0.30 10.34

GP Referral S 2.30 2.33 2.50 0.20 8.70

Inductions

Adult S 20.00 20.26 22.00 2.00 10.00

Child S 7.00 7.09 7.70 0.70 10.00

GP Referral S 6.50 6.58 7.15 0.65 10.00

Annual Fitness Packages

Committed - 12 month notice period

Active8 Anytime - single payment S 317.50 321.63 333.40 15.90 5.01

Active8 Anytime - Direct Debit - 1 month free S 346.00 350.50 363.30 17.30 5.00

Active8 Choices - single payment S 259.00 262.37 272.00 13.00 5.02

Active8 Choices - Direct Debit - 1 month free S 280.00 283.64 295.00 15.00 5.36

Active8 Anytime student S 259.00 262.37 272.00 13.00 5.02

Active8 Anytime - workforce S 259.00 262.37 272.00 13.00 5.02

Active8 Anytime - referral S 259.00 262.37 272.00 13.00 5.02

Active8 Anytime - junior S 187.50 189.94 197.00 9.50 5.07

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

NON LEISURE CARD
Fitness Suite

Annual Fitness Packages

Non-Committed - 3 month notice period

Active8 Anytime - single payment - 1 month free S 397.00 402.16 416.85 19.85 5.00

Active8 Anytime - Direct Debit S 432.50 438.12 454.15 21.65 5.01

Active8 Choices - single payment - 1 month free S 272.00 275.54 285.60 13.60 5.00

Active8 Choices - Direct Debit S 297.00 300.86 311.90 14.90 5.02

Active8 Anytime student S 297.00 300.86 311.90 14.90 5.02

Active8 Anytime - workforce S 297.00 300.86 311.90 14.90 5.02

Active8 Anytime - referral S 297.00 300.86 311.90 14.90 5.02

Active8 Anytime - junior S 222.50 225.39 233.65 11.15 5.01

Corporate memberships

* All passes include free use of Health Suite

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase

Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

LEISURE CENTRE CHARGES continued

Sports Hall

Equipment Hire S 3.30 3.34 3.30 0.00 0.00

Deposit S 5.20 5.27 5.20 0.00 0.00

Badminton Court/Table Tennis/Short Tennis/Trampolining

     -Use per hour

          -Adult - off peak S 9.80 9.93 10.30 0.50 5.10

          -Adult - peak S 7.00 7.09 7.35 0.35 5.00

          -Child - peak S 7.60 7.70 8.00 0.40 5.26

          -Child - off peak S 6.00 6.08 6.30 0.30 5.00

Leisure Passport - peak S 6.00 6.08 6.30 0.30 5.00

Leisure Passport - off peak S 4.80 4.86 5.00 0.20 4.17

Hire of Hall

Quarter Hall - peak S 12.00 12.16 12.60 0.60 5.00

Half Hall - peak S 25.00 25.33 23.25 -1.75 -7.00 

Whole Hall - peak S 32.00 32.42 33.60 1.60 5.00

Commercial bodies S 25.00 25.33 26.25 1.25 5.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

LEISURE CENTRE CHARGES continued

Hire of Activity Studio/Meeting Room

Full studio S 39.20 39.71 41.15 1.95 4.97

Half studio S 33.00 33.43 34.65 1.65 5.00

Meetings - incl coffee E 34.60 35.05 36.35 1.75 5.06

Dance Studio

UP TO Up To

All studio classes N 6.20 6.28 6.50 0.30 4.84

Leisure Passport N 4.10 4.15 4.30 0.20 4.88

GP Referral classes N 3.50 3.55 3.70 0.20 5.71

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

Litherland Sports Park

Fitness Suite

Adult S 7.80 7.90 8.50 0.70 8.97

Adult Active Choices S 5.00 5.07 5.50 0.50 10.00

Child - up to and including age 16 S 5.00 5.07 5.50 0.50 10.00

Special sessions only S 2.90 2.94 3.20 0.30 10.34

GP Referral S 2.30 2.33 2.50 0.20 8.70

Inductions

Adult S 20.00 20.26 22.00 2.00 10.00

Child S 7.00 7.09 7.70 0.70 10.00

GP Referral S 6.50 6.58 7.15 0.65 10.00

Annual Fitness Packages

Committed - 12 month notice period

Active8 Anytime - single payment S 317.50 321.63 333.40 15.90 5.01

Active8 Anytime - Direct Debit - 1 month free S 346.00 350.50 363.30 17.30 5.00

Active8 Choices - single payment S 259.00 262.37 272.00 13.00 5.02

Active8 Choices - Direct Debit - 1 month free S 280.00 283.64 295.00 15.00 5.36

Active8 Anytime student S 259.00 262.37 272.00 13.00 5.02

Active8 Anytime - workforce S 259.00 262.37 272.00 13.00 5.02

Active8 Anytime - referral S 259.00 262.37 272.00 13.00 5.02

Active8 Anytime - junior S 187.50 189.94 197.00 9.50 5.07

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

Litherland Sports Park

Fitness Suite

Annual Fitness Packages

Non-Committed - 3 month notice period

Active8 Anytime - single payment - 1 month free S 397.00 402.16 416.85 19.85 5.00

Active8 Anytime - Direct Debit S 432.50 438.12 454.15 21.65 5.01

Active8 Choices - single payment - 1 month free S 272.00 275.54 285.60 13.60 5.00

Active8 Choices - Direct Debit S 297.00 300.86 311.90 14.90 5.02

Active8 Anytime student S 297.00 300.86 311.90 14.90 5.02

Active8 Anytime - workforce S 297.00 300.86 311.90 14.90 5.02

Active8 Anytime - referral S 297.00 300.86 311.90 14.90 5.02

Active8 Anytime - junior S 222.50 225.39 233.65 11.15 5.01

Corporate memberships

* All passes include free use of Health Suite

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase

Price to be set by the Head of Health & WellbeingPrice to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

Litherland Sports Park continued

Synthetic Turf Pitch

Adult - whole pitch hire - per hour # 103.00 104.34 108.15 5.15 5.00

Adult - half pitch hire - per hour # 58.50 59.26 61.45 2.95 5.04

Adult - 5-a-side pitch - per hour # 41.60 42.14 43.70 2.10 5.05

Junior - whole pitch hire - per hour # 68.00 68.88 71.50 3.50 5.15

Junior - half pitch hire - per hour # 42.30 42.85 44.40 2.10 4.96

Junior - 5-a-side pitch - per hour # 27.30 27.65 28.70 1.40 5.13

Community Sports Development Programmes E

Commercial Activities (Soccer Schools etc) S

Athletics

Annual Permit - adult S 72.10 73.04 75.70 3.60 4.99

Annual Permit - child S 46.40 47.00 48.75 2.35 5.06

Full Day Permit - adult S 6.20 6.28 6.50 0.30 4.84

Full Day Permit - child S 4.20 4.25 4.40 0.20 4.76

# - Standard Rated unless block booking exemption applies in which case Exempt

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase

Prices to be set by the Head of Health & WellbeingPrices to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

Litherland Sports Park continued

School Track Hire - Sefton LEA Schools - Term Time - 9.00am - 5.00pm O

School Track Hire - Other Schools/Acads - Term Time - 9.00am - 5.00pm #

Athletics meetings S

Cycling

Annual Permit - adult S 46.40 47.00 48.75 2.35 5.06

Annual Permit - child S 33.00 33.43 34.70 1.70 5.15

Full Day Permit - adult S 5.20 5.27 5.50 0.30 5.77

Full Day Permit - child S 4.20 4.25 4.40 0.20 4.76

Cycle meeting

Activity Studio - Full Studio S 39.20 39.71 41.15 1.95 4.97

Activity Studio - Half Studio S 33.00 33.43 34.70 1.70 5.15

Activity Studio - Full Commercial Bookings

# - Standard Rated unless block booking exemption applies in which case Exempt

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase

Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing

Prices to be set by Head of Health & Wellbeing

Price to be set by the Head of Health & Wellbeing

Prices to be set by Head of Health & Wellbeing

Prices to be set by Head of Health & Wellbeing Prices to be set by Head of Health & Wellbeing
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

SPLASHWORLD - per 1.5 hr session

Off season  - session is 2 hours

Adults (over 16's) S 9.20 9.32 9.70 0.50 5.43

Juniors (6 years to 15 years) S 7.10 7.19 7.50 0.40 5.63

Juniors (3 years to 5 years) restrictions on some rides S 6.10 6.18 6.45 0.35 5.74

Toddlers (under 3 years) S 1.10 1.11 1.20 0.10 9.09

Family Ticket (2 adults + 2 children) S 30.80 31.20 32.40 1.60 5.19

Family Ticket (2 adults + 3 children) S 35.00 35.46 36.75 1.75 5.00

Active Choices: S

Adults (over 16's) S 7.60 7.70 8.00 0.40 5.26

Juniors (6 years to 15 years) S 6.10 6.18 6.45 0.35 5.74

Juniors (3 years to 5 years) S 4.40 4.46 4.65 0.25 5.68

Spectators S 5.10 5.17 5.35 0.25 4.90

Spectators - Active Choices S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gold Pass - Full day ticket - no time restrictions

Adults (over 16's) S 15.10 15.30 15.90 0.80 5.30

Juniors (6 years to 15 years) S 12.30 12.46 12.90 0.60 4.88

Juniors (3 years to 5 years) restrictions on some rides S 11.20 11.35 11.75 0.55 4.91

Toddlers (under 3 years) S 1.80 1.82 1.90 0.10 5.56

Family Ticket (2 adults + 2 children) S 40.90 41.43 42.95 2.05 5.01

Family Ticket (2 adults + 3 children) S 45.30 45.89 47.60 2.30 5.08

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

CROSBY LAKESIDE ADVENTURE CENTRE

Lakeside Adventure Suite

Adult S 7.70 7.80 8.50 0.80 10.39

Adult Active Choices S 4.90 4.96 5.50 0.60 12.24

Child - up to and including age 16 S 4.90 4.96 5.50 0.60 12.24

Special sessions only S 2.80 2.84 3.20 0.40 14.29

GP Referral S 2.30 2.33 2.50 0.20 8.70

Inductions

Adult S 20.00 20.26 22.00 2.00 10.00

Child S 7.00 7.09 7.70 0.70 10.00

GP Referral S 6.50 6.58 7.15 0.65 10.00

Annual Fitness Packages

Committed - 12 month notice period

Active8 Anytime - single payment S 317.50 321.63 333.40 15.90 5.01

Active8 Anytime - Direct Debit - 1 month free S 346.00 350.50 363.30 17.30 5.00

Active8 Choices - single payment S 259.00 262.37 272.00 13.00 5.02

Active8 Choices - Direct Debit - 1 month free S 280.00 283.64 295.00 15.00 5.36

Active8 Anytime student S 259.00 262.37 272.00 13.00 5.02

Active8 Anytime - workforce S 259.00 262.37 272.00 13.00 5.02

Active8 Anytime - referral S 259.00 262.37 272.00 13.00 5.02

Active8 Anytime - junior S 187.50 189.94 197.00 9.50 5.07

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

CROSBY LAKESIDE ADVENTURE CENTRE

Annual Fitness Packages

Non-Committed - 3 month notice period

Active8 Anytime - single payment - 1 month free S 397.00 402.16 416.85 19.85 5.00

Active8 Anytime - Direct Debit S 432.50 438.12 454.15 21.65 5.01

Active8 Choices - single payment - 1 month free S 272.00 275.54 285.60 13.60 5.00

Active8 Choices - Direct Debit S 297.00 300.86 311.90 14.90 5.02

Active8 Anytime student S 297.00 300.86 311.90 14.90 5.02

Active8 Anytime - workforce S 297.00 300.86 311.90 14.90 5.02

Active8 Anytime - referral S 297.00 300.86 311.90 14.90 5.02

Active8 Anytime - junior S 222.50 225.39 233.65 11.15 5.01

Corporate memberships S

* All passes include free use of Health Suite

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase

Prices to be set by Head of Health & Wellbeing Prices to be set by Head of Health & Wellbeing
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

CROSBY LAKESIDE ADVENTURE CENTRE continued

Lakeside Learning - (Classroom Hire) S prices prices

to be to be 

Lakeside Hospitality - (Functions & Events) S set by set by

Head of Head of

Lakeside Lodge - (Overnight Accommodation) S Health Health

& &

Lakeside Bistro - (Bar & Restaurant) S Wellbeing Wellbeing

Lakeside Watersports (lake and water activities)

Group session: (10 users with a recognised leader)

Standard Bookings

Young People - up to 2 hours E 103.00 104.34 108.20 5.20 5.05

Young People - up to 3 hours E 139.00 140.81 146.00 7.00 5.04

Adults - up to 2 hours E 132.00 133.72 139.00 7.00 5.30

Adults - up to 3 hours E 175.00 177.28 184.00 9.00 5.14

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Health & Wellbeing Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex D

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

CROSBY LAKESIDE ADVENTURE CENTRE continued

Facility Memberships

Adult Annual Lake Membership S 113.00 114.47 119.00 6.00 5.31

Concession Annual Lake Membership S 78.00 79.01 91.90 13.90 17.82

Family Annual Lake Membership S 288.00 291.74 302.50 14.50 5.03

Adult Annual Lake & Fitness Suite Membership S 479.00 485.23 503.00 24.00 5.01

Monthly Membership: minimum 3 months S 20.60 20.87 21.65 1.05 5.10

Watersports Membership per month S 62.00 62.81 65.10 3.10 5.00

Boat and Equipment Storage

Small Container S 324.50 328.72 340.75 16.25 5.01

Large Container S 649.00 657.44 682.00 33.00 5.08

Boat Park Space S 134.00 135.74 140.70 6.70 5.00

Daily 'Pay & Play' Usage

Peak Rate - 08.00 - 17.00 S 13.70 13.88 13.70 0.00 0.00

Off Peak Rate - 17.00 - 22.00 S 6.50 6.58 6.50 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

CROSBY LAKESIDE ADVENTURE CENTRE continued

Lake Event - Package A

          - 1  day course S 18.00 18.23 18.90 0.90 5.00

          - 2  day course S 25.75 26.08 27.00 1.25 4.85

Lake Event - Package B

          - 1  day course S 12.40 12.56 13.00 0.60 4.84

          - 2  day course S 18.00 18.23 18.90 0.90 5.00

Lake Event - Package C

          - 1  day course S 12.40 12.56 13.00 0.60 4.84

          - 2  day course S 18.00 18.23 18.90 0.90 5.00

Lake Event - Package D

          - 1  day course S 7.70 7.80 8.00 0.30 3.90

          - 2  day course S 10.30 10.43 10.85 0.55 5.34

Adult Activity Courses - per day inclusive of equipment

Sailing E 77.30 78.30 81.15 3.85 4.98

Windsurfing E 62.00 62.81 65.10 3.10 5.00

Power Boating E 90.00 91.17 94.50 4.50 5.00

Paddling E 62.00 62.81 65.10 3.10 5.00

Instructor Training E 62.00 62.81 65.10 3.10 5.00

Multi Activity E 62.00 62.81 65.10 3.10 5.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

NETHERTON ACTIVITY CENTRE

Jakes Sensory Centre - Drop in/Family Sessions

90 minute Session

Sensory Room

          Children under 12 months free free free

          Children under 5 years of age S 4.20 4.25 4.40 0.20 4.76

          Children 5 to 12 years of age S 4.70 4.76 4.95 0.25 5.32

          Children 12+ years of age S 5.30 5.37 5.60 0.30 5.66

          Carer S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

          Additional Carer S 2.20 2.23 2.30 0.10 4.55

Soft Play Room

          Children under 12 months free free free

          Children under 5 years of age S 4.20 4.25 4.40 0.20 4.76

          Children 5 to 12 years of age S 4.70 4.76 4.95 0.25 5.32

          Children 12+ years of age S 5.30 5.37 5.60 0.30 5.66

          Carer S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

          Additional Carer S 2.20 2.23 2.30 0.10 4.55

Both Rooms

          Children under 12 months free free free

          Children under 5 years of age S 7.40 7.50 7.75 0.35 4.73

          Children 5 to 12 years of age S 8.50 8.61 8.95 0.45 5.29

          Children 12+ years of age S 9.50 9.62 10.00 0.50 5.26

          Carer S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

          Additional Carer S 2.20 2.23 2.30 0.10 4.55

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

NETHERTON ACTIVITY CENTRE continued

Groups - Maximum 16 people including Carers

90 minute Session

Sefton Residents

          Sensory Room S 36.60 37.08 38.45 1.85 5.05

          Soft Play S 37.60 38.09 39.50 1.90 5.05

          Both Rooms S 63.00 63.82 66.15 3.15 5.00

Non Residents

          Sensory Room S 46.90 47.51 49.25 2.35 5.01

          Soft Play S 46.90 47.51 49.25 2.35 5.01

          Both Rooms S 83.50 84.59 87.90 4.40 5.27

Exclusive Use - 2 hour Session

Sefton Residents

          Sensory Room S 31.50 31.91 33.10 1.60 5.08

          Soft Play S 31.50 31.91 33.10 1.60 5.08

Non Residents

          Sensory Room S 41.70 42.24 43.80 2.10 5.04

          Soft Play S 41.70 42.24 43.80 2.10 5.04

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

NETHERTON ACTIVITY CENTRE continued

Parties - minimum 8 persons/maximum 18 (needs led)

90 minute Session

Sefton Residents

          Sensory Room S 13.00 13.17 13.65 0.65 5.00

          Soft Play S 13.00 13.17 13.65 0.65 5.00

          Both Rooms S 16.30 16.51 17.15 0.85 5.21

* Parties include one 5hr play plus meal

Community Hall/ Sports Hall

Peak as with leisure card as with leisure card

Off Peak as with leisure card as with leisure card

Gymnastics S 3.60 3.65 3.80 0.20 5.56

Room Hire (per hour)

Community Room as with leisure card as with leisure card

Full Studio as with leisure card as with leisure card

Half Studio as with leisure card as with leisure card

Meeting Room (6 people) as with leisure card as with leisure card

Meeting Room (6 people & Refreshments) as with leisure card as with leisure card

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

NON LEISURE CARD
NETHERTON ACTIVITY CENTRE continued

Bouncy Castle

Bouncy Castle Party (1 hour) as with leisure card as with leisure card

Bouncy Castle Party (2 hours) as with leisure card as with leisure card

Table Tennis

Adult Peak (per court) S 9.30 9.42 9.75 0.45 4.84

Junior Peak (per court) S 7.20 7.29 7.60 0.40 5.56

Daytime Session (per court) S 6.70 6.79 7.05 0.35 5.22

Badminton

Adult Peak (per court) S 9.30 9.42 9.75 0.45 4.84

Junior Peak (per court) S 7.20 7.29 7.60 0.40 5.56

Daytime Session (per court) S 6.70 6.79 7.05 0.35 5.22

Equipment Hire

Equipment Hire (Football, Racquet etc) S 3.10 3.14 3.25 0.15 4.84

Equipment Hire Deposit S 5.15 5.22 5.40 0.25 4.85

Crèche

Child Session E 2.10 2.13 2.20 0.10 4.76

Health & Fitness Member free free

Be Active Child Member free free

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

NON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

NETHERTON ACTIVITY CENTRE continued

5 - a - Side

Adult

Peak - per hour (6.00pm - 10.00pm) S 51.50 52.17 54.00 2.50 4.85

Off Peak (9.00am - 6.00pm) S 41.20 41.74 43.25 2.05 4.98

Junior

Peak - per hour (6.00pm - 10.00pm) S 25.75 26.08 27.00 1.25 4.85

Off Peak (9.00am - 6.00pm) S 20.60 20.87 21.65 1.05 5.10

7 - a - Side

Adult

Peak - per hour (6.00pm - 10.00pm) S 67.00 67.87 70.35 3.35 5.00

Off Peak (9.00am - 6.00pm) S 56.70 57.44 59.60 2.90 5.11

Junior

Peak - per hour (6.00pm - 10.00pm) S 33.50 33.94 35.20 1.70 5.07

Off Peak (9.00am - 6.00pm) S 28.30 28.67 29.75 1.45 5.12

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Investment Programme and Infrastructure - Housing Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex E

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Housing Standards

 

HMO Licensing

A first application for a licence O 700.00 709.10 709.00 9.00 1.29

For the renewal of an existing licence made before the current licence 

expires
O 520.00 526.76 527.00 7.00 1.35

Where an application for the renewal of an existing licence is made after the 

expiry of the current licence
O 700 709.10 709.00 9.00 1.29

Discount for accreditation

Red Rose Caravan Park, Broad Lane, Formby - Pitch Rent

Single Pitch per week O 66.50 67.36 67.50 1.00 1.50

Double Pitch per week O 73.00 73.95 74.00 1.00 1.37

Single let as double per week O 70.00 70.91 71.00 1.00 1.43

Supply of Reports/Information

Statement of Facts S 113.00 114.47 124.00 11.00 9.73

Immigration Certificate O 113.00 114.47 124.00 11.00 9.73

Pre or new purchase inspection of HMO/purpose built flats S n/a n/a 124.00 124.00 100.00

Service of Housing Act 2004 Notices 

Improvement notice (sec 11 or 12) O 330.00 334.29 363.00 33.00 10.00

Prohibition Order O 330.00 334.29 363.00 33.00 10.00

Emergency Prohibition Order O 330.00 334.29 363.00 33.00 10.00

Emergency Remedial Action O 165.00 167.15 181.50 16.50 10.00

Hazard Awareness Notice O 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Review of Suspended Improvement Notice O 110.00 111.43 121.00 11.00 10.00

Review of Suspended Prohibition Order O 110.00 111.43 121.00 11.00 10.00

Demolition Order (Sec 265, Housing Act 1985) O 330.00 334.29 363.00 33.00 10.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Housing Options Service

Lonsdale Homeless Accommodation unit

Rents

2 bed flat O 71.05 71.97 71.96 0.91 1.28

3 bed flat O 78.40 79.42 79.45 1.05 1.34

4 bed flat O 85.75 86.86 86.87 1.12 1.31

6 bed flat O 92.75 93.96 93.94 1.19 1.28

Water & heating charges

2 bed flat R 18.20 18.44 18.41 0.21 1.15

3 bed flat R 18.90 19.15 19.18 0.28 1.48

4 bed flat R 18.90 19.15 19.18 0.28 1.48

6 bed flat R 23.10 23.40 23.38 0.28 1.21

R Reduced Rate (5%)

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

WITHOUT ACTIVE SEFTON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

SOUTHPORT GOLF LINKS

Green Fees

Adult - Mon/Fri S 13.80 13.98 14.00 0.20 1.45

Sat/Sun/Bank Hols S 15.80 16.01 16.00 0.20 1.27

Choices Level 1 Card: Mon - Fri only S 9.70 9.83 10.00 0.30 3.09

 Summer  ( play allowed mornings only)

Colts - ( Aged 17 up to & incl 21 years)

   Monday - Friday S 10.70 10.84 11.00 0.30 2.80

   Sat/Sun/Bank Holidays S 12.80 12.97 13.00 0.20 1.56

Child (up to and including age 16) S 7.00 7.09 7.00 0.00 0.00

   Non player - adult S 1.00 1.01 1.00 0.00 0.00

                        - child S 1.00 1.01 1.00 0.00 0.00

Summer Twilight ticket - Mon - Fri S 9.70 9.83 10.00 0.30 3.09

Summer Twilight ticket - Sat - Sun - Bank Holiday S 12.80 12.97 13.00 0.20 1.56

Winter Twilight ticket - Mon - Fri S 5.00 5.07 5.10 0.10 2.00

Winter Twilight ticket - Sat-Sun-Bank Holiday S 5.00 5.07 5.10 0.10 2.00

(twilight ticket only to be issued no more than 2 hours before sunset - juniors 

play at junior rate)

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

BOOTLE GOLF COURSE

Green Fees

Adult - Mon/Fri S 11.00 11.14 11.20 0.20 1.82

Sat/Sun/Bank Hols S 14.00 14.18 14.20 0.20 1.43

Over 60s, Mon / Fri only S 7.00 7.09 7.20 0.20 2.86

Child (up to and including aged 16) Mon/Fri S 6.50 6.58 6.60

Child (up to and including aged 16) Sat / Sun / Bank Hols

Summer Twilight ticket Mon - Fri S 6.50 6.58 6.60 0.10 1.54

Summer Twilight ticket Sat / Sun / Bank Hols S 6.50 6.58 6.60 0.10 1.54

Winter Twilight ticket Mon - Fri S 6.50 6.58 6.60 0.10 1.54

Winter Twilight ticket Sat / Sun / Bank Hols S 6.50 6.58 6.60 0.10 1.54

(twilight ticket only to be issued no more than 2 hours before

sunset - junior players at junior rate)

Season Tickets
5-day (Mon - Fri) S 367.00 371.77 380.80 13.80 3.76

7 Day S 560.00 567.28 568.00 8.00 1.43

Over 60s (Mon - Fri only) S 245.00 248.19 252.00 7.00 2.86

Junior (7 Day) S 162.00 164.11 165.00 3.00 1.85

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

 WITH ACTIVE SEFTON LEISURE CARD £ £ £ £ %

SOUTHPORT GOLF LINKS

Active sefton Leisure card - see Health & Wellbeing  fees

Green Fees

Adult - Mon/Fri S 12.30 12.46 12.50 0.20 1.63

Sat/Sun/Bank Hols S 14.30 14.49 14.50 0.20 1.40

Colts - ( Aged 17 up to & incl 21 years)

   Monday - Friday S 9.20 9.32 9.30 0.10 1.09

   Sat/Sun/Bank Holidays S 11.20 11.35 11.40 0.20 1.79

Child (up to and including age 16) S 7.00 7.09 7.00 0.00 0.00

   Non player - adult S 1.00 1.01 1.00 0.00 0.00

                   - child S 1.00 1.01 1.00 0.00 0.00

Summer Twilight ticket - Mon - Fri S 9.20 9.32 9.30 0.10 1.09

Summer Twilight ticket - Sat - Sun - Bank Holiday S 12.30 12.46 12.50 0.20 1.63

Winter Twilight ticket - Mon - Fri S 5.00 5.07 5.00 0.00 0.00

Winter Twilight ticket - Sat-Sun-Bank Holiday S 5.00 5.07 5.00 0.00 0.00

(twilight ticket only to be issued no more than 2 hours before sunset

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

SOUTHPORT GOLF LINKS 

Season Tickets

 5 DAY - Mon - Fri only S 405.90 411.18 412.50 6.60 1.63

6 DAY- Mon - Fri & Sat or Sun S 543.40 550.46 551.00 7.60 1.40

2 DAY Mon or Tues or Wed or Thurs or Fri plus  Sat or Sun ( club members 

only)
S 371.80 376.63 377.00 364.00 100.00

Colts

  - Mon - Fri only (5 days only) S 234.60 237.65 237.15 2.55 1.09

  - Mon - Fri & Sat or Sun (6 days only) S 352.80 357.39 359.10 6.30 1.79

Child - Mon - Fri S 105.00 106.37 105.00 0.00 0.00

Over 60s - Mon - Fri only * (5 days only) S 258.30 261.66 262.50 4.20 1.63

Over 60s - 6 days only * S 350.35 354.90 355.25 4.90 1.40

* Restricted Times & use (after 11am Mon-Fri from 1st April - 31st October

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Miscellaneous Charges

COMPULSORY INSURANCE  £ £ £ £ %

SOUTHPORT GOLF LINKS 

Insurance per round (additional to green fees) S 1.00 1.01 1.00 0.00 0.00

Insurance per annual season ticket (additional to green fees) S 12.00 12.16 12.00 0.00 0.00

BOOTLE GOLF COURSE

Insurance per round (additional to green fees) S 0.50 0.51 0.75 0.25 50.00

Insurance per annual season ticket (additional to green fees) S 12.00 12.16 12.00 0.00 0.00

PLAYING WITHOUT BOOKING or WITHOUT GIVING PRIOR 

NOTIFICATION OF INTENTION TO PLAY
S NEW 40.00 40.00 100.00

Administration fee (applicable to contracts applied for mid year (after 1st 

June)
25.00 25.33 25.00 0.00 0.00

Instalment plan (5 payments)

adult, colt S 50.00 50.65 50.00 0.00 0.00

child S 25.00 25.33 25.00 0.00 0.00

over 60s S 50.00 50.65 50.00 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

CHARGES FOR PARK HIRE FOR EVENTS - new £ £ £ £ %

ALL PARKS

Commercial application administration registration fee S 25.00 25.33 25.00 0.00 0.00

Community group of Friends of Group administration  fee S free  -

use of parks or open spaces for fairs or circuses (subject to negotiation for 

smaller sites, and discounts for multiple weeks)
S

2500.00 or as 

determined by Director 

of Street Scene

2500.00 or as 

determined by Director 

of Street Scene/Head of 

Landscape services

Commercial wedding photographs in parks S 50.00 50.65 50.00 0.00 0.00

Whole park hire S
as determined by 

Director of Street Scene

As determined by 

Director of Street 

Scene/Head of 

Landscape services

Charges for filming:

Per half day S

150.00 or as 

determined by the 

Director of Street Scene

£150 or as determined 

by Director of Street 

Scene/Head of 

Landscape services

Per day S

300.00 or as 

determined by the 

Director of Street Scene

£300.00 or as 

determined by Director 

of Street Scene/Head of 

Landscape services

Use of parks for Boot Camp or commercial exercise classes  per session S

10.00 or as determined 

by the Director of Street 

Scene

£10.00 or as determined 

by Director of Street 

Scene/Head of 

Landscape services

Reinstatement costs for parks damaged during park events 
full cost plus officer 

time
full cost plus officer time

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

PARKS Continued

OUTDOOR RECREATION

Bowling Greens

Full recharge of 

Grounds maintenance 

and utility costs

Full recharge of 

Grounds maintenance, 

repairs and utility costs

WITHOUT ACTIVE CHOICES CARD

PARKS & OPEN SPACES (continued)

Allotment Rents:-

Annual rents

Full plot E 78.00 79.01 88.00 10.00 12.82

Half Plot E 60.00 60.78 66.00 6.00 10.00

Utilities

to be determined on a site by site/use basis Full recharge of utilites actual cost
Full recharge of repairs 

and utilites costs

Allotment tenancy set up charge new 20.00 20.00 100.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

PARKS Continued

Playing fields 

Cricket S

Full recharge of 

Grounds maintenance 

and utility costs

Full recharge of 

Grounds 

maintenance,repairs 

and utility costs

Football (with changing room hire) S

Full recharge of 

Grounds maintenance 

and utility costs

Full recharge of 

Grounds 

maintenance,repairs 

and utility costs

Junior Season

  - Sat/Sun - full use S 235.00 238.06 240.00 5.00 2.13

                    - half use S 150.00 151.95 152.00 2.00 1.33

Football (without changing room hire) S

Full recharge of 

Grounds maintenance 

and utility costs

Full recharge of 

Grounds maintenance, 

repairs and utility costs

Junior Season

  - Sat/Sun - full use S 190.00 192.47 193.00 3.00 1.58

                    - half use S 125.00 126.63 127.00 2.00 1.60

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

Ground Maintenance/utilities to be determined on a site by site use/basis

Ground Maintenance/utilities to be determined on a site by site use/basis

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

PARKS Continued £ £ £ £ %

Playing fields 

Baseball 

Full recharge of 

Grounds maintenance 

and utility costs

Full recharge of 

Grounds 

maintenance,repairs 

and utility costs

Rugby (with changing room hire) S

Full recharge of 

Grounds maintenance 

and utility costs

Full recharge of 

Grounds 

maintenance,repairs 

and utility costs

Rugby (without changing room hire) S

Full recharge of 

Grounds maintenance 

and utility costs

Full recharge of 

Grounds 

maintenance,repairs 

and utility costs

Park Pavilion Hire S
25.00 or as directed by 

Director of Street Scene

25.78 or as directed by 

Director of Street Scene

25.00 or as directed by 

Director of Street 

Scene/Head of 

Landscape Services

0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Registrars £ £ £ £ %

For registrar to attend an:

Approved Wedding Venue

Monday to Thursday 09.00-16.30 S 310.00 314.03 315.00 5.00 1.61

Monday to Thursday  17.00-18.30 S 365.00 369.75 370.00

Friday - Saturday  9.00-16.30 S 365.00 369.75 370.00 5.00 1.37

Friday - Saturday  17.00-18.30 S 475.00 481.18 480.00

Sundays Bank holidays and Christmas -New year period 09.00-16.30 S 475.00 481.18 480.00 5.00 1.05

Sundays Bank holidays and Christmas -New year period 17.00-18.30 S 575.00 582.48 585.00

Outside of the above S

900.00 or as 

determined by Director 

of Street Scene

919.00 min or as 

determined by Director 

of Street Scene

900.00 or as determined 

by Director of Street 

Scene/Head of 

Landscape Servces

0.00 0.00

Council Chamber Wedding

Monday to Thursday E 155.00 157.02 160.00 5.00 3.23

Friday - Saturday E 175.00 177.28 180.00 5.00 2.86

Additional Charge for Short Notice deleted

Individual - Citizenship Ceremony S 60.00 60.78 60.00 0.00 0.00

3 year Registry for Licensed premises

New application S 1630.00 1651.19 1,650.00 20.00 1.23

Renewal S 1050.00 1063.65 1,065.00 15.00 1.43

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase

72 of 143



Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Registration Services cont

Naming or Renewal of vows

(Council Chamber)

Monday - Thurs S 160.00 162.08 160.00 0.00 0.00

Friday - Saturday S 210.00 212.73 210.00 0.00 0.00

Identity Checking Service

Single adult applicant

S 85.00 86.11 85.00 0.00 0.00

Joint application (husband and wife) S 100.00 101.30 100.00 0.00 0.00

Family application (husband, wife and 2 children) S 120.00 121.56 120.00 0.00 0.00

Each additional child on parent's application S 30.00 30.39 30.00 0.00 0.00

Children under 18 applying separately from parents (per child) S 40.00 40.52 40.00 0.00 0.00

One parent and up to 2 children S 100.00 101.30 100.00 0.00 0.00

One parent and up to 3 children S 120.00 121.56 120.00 0.00 0.00

Copy Registration Certificates

Priority - Same Day - Monday - Friday S 20.00 20.26 20.00 0.00 0.00

(includes statutory fee currently £9) 

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Registrars - Statutory Fees

Subject to change as directed by Central Government
as set by central 

govt.
as set by central govt.

Marriages

Notice of marriage E ditto ditto n/a n/a

Attendance outside office to attest notice of marriage of housebound person E ditto ditto n/a n/a

Attending a marriage of housebound/detained person E ditto ditto n/a n/a

Attending a marriage at Register office E ditto ditto n/a n/a

Attending a marriage at registered building or residence of a house-bound or 

detained person
E ditto ditto n/a n/a

Certification of place of meeting for religious worship E ditto ditto n/a n/a

Registration of building for the solemnization or marriage E ditto ditto n/a n/a

Certificates

Standard birth, death, marriage & short birth certificate by Superintendant 

Registrar
E ditto ditto n/a n/a

Standard birth, death, marriage or short birth certificate issued at time of 

registration
E ditto ditto n/a n/a

Standard birth, death, marriage or short birth certificate issued after time of 

registration
E ditto ditto n/a n/a

Civil Partnership

Notice of civil partnership E ditto ditto n/a n/a

attending outside office to attest notice of housebound or detained person ditto ditto n/a n/a

Signing of civil partnership schedule E ditto ditto n/a n/a

Attendance at housebound or detained person to sign schedule E ditto ditto n/a n/a

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Registration Services cont
Statutory Fees  For information only

Subject to change as directed by Central Government
as set by central 

govt.
as set by central govt.

Certificates

Certified copy at the time of registration E ditto ditto n/a n/a

Certified copy issued after registration E ditto ditto n/a n/a

Attendance outside office to attest notice of marriage of detained person E ditto ditto n/a n/a

Attending a marriage of detained person by Superintendent Registrar E ditto ditto n/a n/a

Attending a marriage of a housebound person by registrar E ditto ditto n/a n/a

Attending a marriage of a detained person by registrar E ditto ditto n/a n/a

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Cemeteries
subject to budget  

council

Purchase of Grave - Exclusive rights of burial                        

(not exceeding 99 years)
Full-sized grave (resident) E 920.00 931.96 980.00 60.00 6.52

Full-sized grave (non-resident) E 1680.00 1701.84 1790.00 110.00 6.55

Cremated remains grave (resident) E 700.00 709.10 750.00 50.00 7.14

Cremated remains grave (non-resident) E 1375.00 1392.88 1460.00 85.00 6.18

Registration of change in title in grant of exclusive rights of burial O 35.00 35.46 37.00 2.00 5.71

Replacement copy of grant O 35.00 35.46 37.00 2.00 5.71

Indemnity signed on interment notice (required when deed  not produced, a 

person other than the owner has signed, except where the owner is the 

deceased)

O 40.00 42.00

Interments
Full-sized interments:

Child under 17 years old Free NO CHARGE

Person 17 years old or older in a traditional or green coffin O 765.00 774.95 815.00 50.00 6.54

Person 17 years old or older in a casket O 1020.00 1033.26 1085.00 65.00 6.37

Baby or non-viable foetus - hospital fee O 102.00 103.33 218.00 116.00 113.73

Full burial in a brick grave or vault (any age) O 1680.00 41.00 - 102.00 1785.00 105.00 6.25

Body parts, blocks and slides O 205.00 207.67 218.00 13.00 6.34

Additional full-sized interment fees:

Additional fee for short notice burial (Monday to Friday) O 120.00 121.56 125.00 5.00 4.17

Additional fee for short notice burial (Sunday [religious grounds only]) O 275.00 278.58 290.00 15.00 5.45

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Cremated remains:

Interment of cremated remains O 185.00 187.41 195.00 10.00 5.41

Scatter of cremated remains (above ground Bootle Cemetery and Thornton 

Garden of Rest)
O 41.00 41.53 43.00 2.00 4.88

Scatter of cremated remains (below ground Duke Street Cemetery and 

Liverpool Road Cemetery)
O 102.00 103.33 110.00 8.00 7.84

Exhumation
Full decease O 2300.00 2329.90 2400.00 100.00 4.35

Cremated remains O 275.00 278.58 290.00 15.00 5.45

Additional cemetery fees
Chapel fees

Use of crematorium chapel for burial service (40 minute slot; at Southport 

Crematorium a double-slot may be required)
O 205.00 207.67 220.00 15.00 7.32

Preparation of Jewish chapel and mortuary (call out fee) O 72.00 72.94 75.00 3.00 4.17

Graves with less than 1.35m remaining depth

Install a capping chamber (subject to sufficient depth) O 715.00 724.30 760.00 45.00 6.29

Cemetery memorials

Additional fee for memorial foundation (installed at new sections in Bootle 

Cemetery and Thornton Garden of Rest and cremated remains sections at 

Liverpool Road Cemetery and Thornton Garden of Rest)

O 35.00 35.46 37.00 2.00 5.71

Remove headstone (to enable an interment) O 145.00 146.89 155.00 10.00 6.90

Remove and replace headstone (to enable an interment) O 210.00 212.73 225.00 15.00 7.14

Right to erect a headstone E 155.00 157.02 165.00 10.00 6.45

Right to erect a flat stone (Jewish section only) E 155.00 157.02 165.00 10.00 6.45

Right to erect a memorial below 1cu.ft E 35.00 35.46 37.00 2.00 5.71

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Search fee

Search register (genealogy) maximum of 3no searches O 15.00 15.20 16.00 1.00 6.67

Crematoria
subject to budget  

council

Cremation fee
Child under 17 years old E Free free

Person 17 years old or older in a standard sized traditional coffin E 765.00 774.95 815.00 50.00 6.54

Person 17 years old or older in a traditional coffin wider than 30" E 1020.00 1033.26 1085.00 65.00 6.37

Baby or (individual or communal) non-viable foetus (NVFs) - hospital fee E 205.00 207.67 220.00 15.00 7.32

Medical referees fee (for information only  inc. in cremation fee) E 20.00 20.26 20.00 0.00 0.00

40 minute extension to chapel service O 155.00 157.02 165.00 10.00 6.45

Use of organ (not including organist) S 11.00 11.14 11.75 0.75 6.82

Strewing of remains from a non-Sefton crematorium E 41.00 41.53 43.00 2.00 4.88

Saturday strewing fee E 41.00 41.53 43.00 2.00 4.88

Temporary storage of remains (after first 28 days up to a maximum of 6 

months) monthly fee
E 75.00 75.98 80.00 5.00 6.67

Cremated remains casket S 80.00 81.04 85.00 5.00 6.25

Postage of cremated remains (UK mainland) S 75.00 75.98 full recharge

Cremation of blocks and slides E 205.00 207.67 218.00 13.00 6.34

Separation of remains S 40.00 40.52 43.00 3.00 7.50

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Memorialisation
subject to budget  

council

Book of Remembrance
Main book

2 line entry S 55.00 55.72 59.00 4.00 7.27

3-5 line entry S 85.00 86.11 90.00 5.00 5.88

6-8 line entry S 110.00 111.43 117.00 7.00 6.36

Motif (not available with a 2 line entry) S 95.00 96.24 101.00 6.00 6.32

Miniature leather book of remembrance 0.00

2 line entry S 90.00 91.17 96.00 6.00 6.67

3-5 line entry S 105.00 106.37 112.00 7.00 6.67

6-8 line entry S 115.00 116.50 124.00 9.00 7.83

Motif (not available with a 2 line entry) S 90.00 91.17 96.00 6.00 6.67

Additional inscriptions in an existing book - fee less S 20.00 20.26 20.00 0.00 0.00

Memorial card 0.00

2 line entry S 35.00 35.46 37.00 2.00 5.71

3-5 line entry S 45.00 45.59 48.00 3.00 6.67

6-8 line entry S 60.00 60.78 65.00 5.00 8.33

Motif (not available with a 2 line entry) S 90.00 91.17 95.00 5.00 5.56

Commemorative plaques 0.00

Crematorium plaques 0.00

Lease (per 10 years duration) S 360.00 364.68 380.00 20.00 5.56

Renewal of lease (per 10 years duration) S 255.00 258.32 270.00 15.00 5.88

Replacement plaque S 185.00 187.41 195.00 10.00 5.41

Metal flower vase insert S 11.00 11.14 11.75 0.75 6.82

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Baby memorial Garden Duke Street Cemetery

Vase plaque 20 year lease S 350.00 354.55 350.00 0.00 0.00

Vase plaque renewal of 20 year lease S 240.00 243.12 250.00 10.00 4.17

Petal plaque 20 year lease S 250.00 253.25 250.00 0.00 0.00

Petal plaque renewal of 20 year lease S 200.00 202.60 210.00 10.00 5.00

Discontinued memorials (available to existing customers 

only)
Thornton Garden of Rest

Rose bed memorial single nameplate on a wooden stand S 50.00 50.65 54.00 4.00 8.00

Rose bed memorial double nameplate on a wooden stand S 75.00 75.98 80.00 5.00 6.67

Granite nameplate on a metal stand S 165.00 167.15 175.00 10.00 6.06

Southport Crematorium

York stone kerbs

Reface (removal of all inscriptions) S 100.00 101.30 106.00 6.00 6.00

Inscription of up to 60 letters (to a maximum of 240 letters) S 125.00 126.63 132.00 7.00 5.60

Inscription of individual letter S 9.00 9.12 9.50 0.50 5.56

Replacement brass plaque S 145.00 146.89 155.00 10.00 6.90

Shrub tag S 35.00 35.46 37.00 2.00 5.71

Miscellaneous charges
Bench sponsorship (subject to availability) S 765.00 774.95 815.00 50.00 6.54

Failure to observe allotted funeral time O 205.00 207.67 220.00 15.00 7.32

Alteration to arrangements O 105.00 106.37 110.00 5.00 4.76

Assistance with "self managed" funeral conducted without a funeral director 

= Fee + additional%
fee +50% fee + up to 50% 

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Landscape Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex F

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

COASTAL MANAGEMENT

LIFEBOAT ROAD CAR PARK

Spring/Summer per visit

Charge per car S 4.50 -6.00 4.70-6.70 4.50 -6.00 0.00 0.00

flexible system flexible system

Season Ticket S 45.00 45.59 45.00 0.00 0.00

Charge per horse box S 10.00 10.13 10.00 0.00 0.00

Season Ticket S 80.00 81.04 80.00 0.00 0.00

Charge per minibus S 10.00 10.13 10.00 0.00 0.00

Charge per coach S 25.00 25.33 25.00 0.00 0.00

Photocopying 

A4 black and white S 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00

A3 black and white S 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.00 0.00

A4 colour S 0.50 0.51 0.50 0.00 0.00

A3 colour S 1.00 1.01 1.00 0.00 0.00

Biodiversity Activity Programme opportunities for inclusion work S

use of the ADC  for meetings per session 25.00 25.00

use of the ADC  for meetings per day S 50.00 50.00

Facility for filming (per day) S

300.00 or as 

determined by the 

Director of Street Scene

300.00 or as determined 

by the Director of Street 

Scene/head of 

Landscape services

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Corporate Legal Services - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex G

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2014/15

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Licence to Assign (Residential) E 165.00 167.15 175.00 10.00 6.06

Licence to Assign ( Commercial E # 357.50 362.15 400.00 42.50 11.89

Registration Fee (Notice of Charge) E # 110.00 111.43 120.00 10.00 9.09

Upgrade of Title E # 165.00 167.15 200.00 35.00 21.21

Shop or Minor Commercial Lease E # 385.00 390.01 450.00 65.00 16.88

Letter of Postponement (RTB) E # 82.50 83.57 85.00 2.50 3.03

S106: Trees and Greenspace E # 250.00 253.25 260.00 10.00 4.00

(Up to £1000)

S106: Trees and Greenspace O 275.00 278.58 280.00 5.00 1.82

(£1001 - £2500)

S106: Trees and Greenspace O 605.00 612.87 615.00 10.00 1.65

(£2501 - £30000)

S106: Trees and Greenspace O 880.00 891.44 900.00 20.00 2.27

(Over £30000)

S106: Complex O Negotiated 1250.00 Min Negotiated 1500 min.  -  -

Highways Act Agreements and Licences (S38/278) O 550.00 557.15 560.00 10.00 1.82

Copy of Legal Documents O 50.00 Min 51.00 Min 60 min. 0.00 0.00

# Exempt unless the lease is standard rated, for example car parks, and 

where there is an option to tax on the land or buildings

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Licensing and Regulatory Service- Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex H

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

SEX ESTABLISHMENT LICENCES

Initial application O 1,342.00 1,359.45 1,342.00 0.00 0.00

Annual renewal O 600.00 607.80 600.00 0.00 0.00

Transfer of licence O 673.00 681.75 673.00 0.00 0.00

DANGEROUS WILD ANIMALS O 68.00 68.88 68.00 0.00 0.00

ZOOS O 698.00 707.07 698.00 0.00 0.00

ANIMAL BOARDING ESTABLISHMENTS

over 50 animals O 107.00 108.39 107.00 0.00 0.00

6 to 50 animals O 68.00 68.88 68.00 0.00 0.00

0 to 5 animals O 41.00 41.53 41.00 0.00 0.00

PET SHOPS O 68.00 68.88 68.00 0.00 0.00

RIDING ESTABLISHMENTS O 147.00 148.91 147.00 0.00 0.00

BREEDING OF DOGS O 68.00 68.88 68.00 0.00 0.00

TATTOOING,EAR PIERCING, ACUPUNCTURE,ELECTROLYSIS 

person O 15.40 15.60 15.40 0.00 0.00

premises O 68.00 68.88 68.00 0.00 0.00

HYPNOTIST O 107.00 108.39 107.00 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Licensing and Regulatory Service- Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex H

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

SCRAP METAL DEALERS ACT 2013

Grant/Renewal of Site Licence O 130.00 130.00 130.00 0.00 0.00

Grant/Renewal of Collector's Licence O 95.00 95.00 95.00 0.00 0.00

Variation of Site/Collector's Licence O 75.00 75.00 75.00 0.00 0.00

GAMBLING ACT 2005

REGIONAL CASINO PREMISE LICENCE

Grant O 15,000.00 15,195.00 n/a n/a n/a

Annual Fee O 15,000.00 15,195.00 n/a n/a n/a

Variation O 7,500.00 7,597.50 n/a n/a n/a

Transfer O 6,500.00 6,584.50 n/a n/a n/a

Re-Instatement O 6,500.00 6,584.50 n/a n/a n/a

Provisional Statement O 1,500.00 1,519.50 n/a n/a n/a

Change of Circumstances O 27.70 28.06 27.70 0.00 0.00

Copy of Licence O 11.80 11.95 11.80 0.00 0.00

LARGE CASINO PREMISE LICENCE

Grant O 10,000.00 10,130.00 n/a n/a n/a

Annual Fee O 10,000.00 10,130.00 n/a n/a n/a

Variation O 5,000.00 5,065.00 n/a n/a n/a

Transfer O 2,150.00 2,177.95 n/a n/a n/a

Re-Instatement O 2,150.00 2,177.95 n/a n/a n/a

Provisional Statement O 10,000.00 10,130.00 n/a n/a n/a

Change of Circumstances O 27.70 28.06 27.70 0.00 0.00

Copy of Licence O 11.80 11.95 11.80 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase

84 of 143



Licensing and Regulatory Service- Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex H

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

SMALL CASINO PREMISE LICENCE

Grant O 8,000.00 8,104.00 n/a n/a n/a

Annual Fee O 5,000.00 5,065.00 n/a n/a n/a

Variation O 4,000.00 4,052.00 n/a n/a n/a

Transfer O 1,800.00 1,823.40 n/a n/a n/a

Re-Instatement O 1,800.00 1,823.40 n/a n/a n/a

Provisional Statement O 8,000.00 8,104.00 n/a n/a n/a

Change of Circumstances O 27.70 28.06 27.70 0.00 0.00

Copy of Licence O 11.80 11.95 11.80 0.00 0.00

CONVERTED CASINO PREMISE LICENCE

Annual Fee O 2,003.00 2,029.04 2,003.00 0.00 0.00

Variation O 1,335.00 1,352.36 1,335.00 0.00 0.00

Transfer O 901.00 912.71 901.00 0.00 0.00

Re-Instatement O 901.00 912.71 901.00 0.00 0.00

Change of Circumstances O 27.70 28.06 27.70 0.00 0.00

Copy of Licence O 11.80 11.95 11.80 0.00 0.00

BINGO PREMISE LICENCE

Grant O 2,336.00 2,366.37 2,336.00 0.00 0.00

Annual Fee O 668.00 676.68 668.00 0.00 0.00

Variation O 1,169.00 1,184.20 1,169.00 0.00 0.00

Transfer O 801.00 811.41 801.00 0.00 0.00

Re-Instatement O 801.00 811.41 801.00 0.00 0.00

Provisional Statement O 2,336.00 2,366.37 2,336.00 0.00 0.00

Change of Circumstances O 27.70 28.06 27.70 0.00 0.00

Copy of Licence O 11.80 11.95 11.80 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Licensing and Regulatory Service- Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex H

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

ADULT GAMING PREMISE

Grant O 1,335.00 1,352.36 1,335.00 0.00 0.00

Annual Fee O 668.00 676.68 668.00 0.00 0.00

Variation O 668.00 676.68 668.00 0.00 0.00

Transfer O 802.00 812.43 802.00 0.00 0.00

Re-Instatement O 802.00 812.43 802.00 0.00 0.00

Provisional Statement O 1,335.00 1,352.36 1,335.00 0.00 0.00

Change of Circumstances O 27.70 28.06 27.70 0.00 0.00

Copy of Licence O 11.80 11.95 11.80 0.00 0.00

BETTING PREMISE (TRACK) LICENCE

Grant O 1,669.00 1,690.70 1,669.00 0.00 0.00

Annual Fee O 668.00 676.68 668.00 0.00 0.00

Variation O 835.00 845.86 835.00 0.00 0.00

Transfer O 634.00 642.24 634.00 0.00 0.00

Re-Instatement O 634.00 642.24 634.00 0.00 0.00

Provisional Statement O 1,669.00 1,690.70 1,669.00 0.00 0.00

Change of Circumstances O 27.70 28.06 27.70 0.00 0.00

Copy of Licence O 11.80 11.95 11.80 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase

86 of 143



Licensing and Regulatory Service- Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex H

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT PREMISE LICENCE

Grant O 1,335.00 1,352.36 1,335.00 0.00 0.00

Annual Fee O 501.00 507.51 501.00 0.00 0.00

Variation O 668.00 676.68 668.00 0.00 0.00

Transfer O 634.00 642.24 634.00 0.00 0.00

Re-Instatement O 634.00 642.24 634.00 0.00 0.00

Provisional Statement O 1,335.00 1,352.36 1,335.00 0.00 0.00

Change of Circumstances O 27.70 28.06 27.70 0.00 0.00

Copy of Licence O 11.80 11.95 11.80 0.00 0.00

BETTING PREMISES (OTHER) LICENCE

Grant O 2,003.00 2,029.04 2,003.00 0.00 0.00

Annual Fee O 401.00 406.21 401.00 0.00 0.00

Variation O 1,001.00 1,014.01 1,001.00 0.00 0.00

Transfer O 802.00 812.43 802.00 0.00 0.00

Re-Instatement O 802.00 812.43 802.00 0.00 0.00

Provisional Statement O 2,003.00 2,029.04 2,003.00 0.00 0.00

Change of Circumstances O 27.70 28.06 27.70 0.00 0.00

Copy of Licence O 11.80 11.95 11.80 0.00 0.00

TEMPORARY USE NOTICE

Grant O 111.00 112.44 111.00 0.00 0.00

Copy of Notice O 11.80 11.95 11.80 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Licensing and Regulatory Service- Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex H

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

Fees prescribed by Parliament

LICENSING ACT 2003

Premise Licence

Grant Variation

Band A O 100.00 101.30 n/a n/a n/a

Band B O 190.00 192.47 n/a n/a n/a

Band C O 315.00 319.10 n/a n/a n/a

Band D O 450.00 455.85 n/a n/a n/a

Band E O 635.00 643.26 n/a n/a n/a

Annual Charge

Band A O 70.00 70.91 n/a n/a n/a

Band B O 180.00 182.34 n/a n/a n/a

Band C O 295.00 298.84 n/a n/a n/a

Band D O 320.00 324.16 n/a n/a n/a

Band E O 350.00 354.55 n/a n/a n/a

Copy of Licence O 10.50 10.64 n/a n/a n/a

Provisional Statement O 315.00 319.10 n/a n/a n/a

Minor Variation O 89.00 90.16 n/a n/a n/a

Vary Designated Premises Supervisor O 23.00 23.30 n/a n/a n/a

Disapply Designated Premises Supervisor O 23.00 23.30 n/a n/a n/a

Transfer O 23.00 23.30 n/a n/a n/a

Interim Authority O 23.00 23.30 n/a n/a n/a

Notice of Interest in Premise O 21.00 21.27 n/a n/a n/a

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Licensing and Regulatory Service- Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex H

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

CLUB PREMISES CERTIFICATE

Grant/Variation

Band A O 100.00 101.30 n/a n/a n/a

Band B O 190.00 192.47 n/a n/a n/a

Band C O 315.00 319.10 n/a n/a n/a

Band D O 450.00 455.85 n/a n/a n/a

Band E O 635.00 643.26 n/a n/a n/a

Annual Charge

Band A O 70.00 70.91 n/a n/a n/a

Band B O 180.00 182.34 n/a n/a n/a

Band C O 295.00 298.84 n/a n/a n/a

Band D O 320.00 324.16 n/a n/a n/a

Band E O 350.00 354.55 n/a n/a n/a

Minor Variation O 89.00 90.16 n/a n/a n/a

Copy of Certificate O 10.50 10.64 n/a n/a n/a

Notification of Change of name or Rule O 10.50 10.64 n/a n/a n/a

Change of Registered Address O 10.50 10.64 n/a n/a n/a

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Licensing and Regulatory Service- Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex H

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

ADDITIONAL FEE / ANNUAL CHARGE

WHERE MAXIMUM NUMBER OF PERSONS 

ALLOWED ON PREMISES IS 5000 OR OVER

Application Fee

5000 to 9999 O 1,000.00 1,013.00 n/a n/a n/a

10000 to 14999 O 2,000.00 2,026.00 n/a n/a n/a

15000 to 19999 O 4,000.00 4,052.00 n/a n/a n/a

20000 to 29999 O 8,000.00 8,104.00 n/a n/a n/a

30000 to 39999 O 16,000.00 16,208.00 n/a n/a n/a

40000 to 49999 O 24,000.00 24,312.00 n/a n/a n/a

50000 to 59999 O 32,000.00 32,416.00 n/a n/a n/a

60000 to 69999 O 40,000.00 40,520.00 n/a n/a n/a

70000 to 79999 O 48,000.00 48,624.00 n/a n/a n/a

80000 to 89999 O 56,000.00 56,728.00 n/a n/a n/a

90000 and Over O 64,000.00 64,832.00 n/a n/a n/a

Annual Charge

5000 to 9999 O 500.00 506.50 n/a n/a n/a

10000 to 14999 O 1,000.00 1,013.00 n/a n/a n/a

15000 to 19999 O 2,000.00 2,026.00 n/a n/a n/a

20000 to 29999 O 4,000.00 4,052.00 n/a n/a n/a

30000 to 39999 O 8,000.00 8,104.00 n/a n/a n/a

40000 to 49999 O 12,000.00 12,156.00 n/a n/a n/a

50000 to 59999 O 16,000.00 16,208.00 n/a n/a n/a

60000 to 69999 O 20,000.00 20,260.00 n/a n/a n/a

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Licensing and Regulatory Service- Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex H

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

70000 to 79999 O 24,000.00 24,312.00 n/a n/a n/a

80000 to 89999 O 28,000.00 28,364.00 n/a n/a n/a

90000 and Over O 32,000.00 32,416.00 n/a n/a n/a

PERSONAL LICENCE

Grant O 37.00 37.48 n/a n/a n/a

Renewal O 37.00 37.48 n/a n/a n/a

Copy of Licence O 10.50 10.64 n/a n/a n/a

Notification of Change of name and/or address O 10.50 10.64 n/a n/a n/a

TEMPORARY EVENT NOTICES

Grant O 21.00 21.27 n/a n/a n/a

Copy of Notices O 10.50 10.64 n/a n/a n/a

GAMBLING ACT 2005

FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT CENTRE GAMING MACHINE 

PERMIT PRIZE GAMING PERMIT

Grant O 300.00 303.90 n/a n/a n/a

Renewal O 300.00 303.90 n/a n/a n/a

Existing Operator Grant O 100.00 101.30 n/a n/a n/a

Change of Name O 25.00 25.33 n/a n/a n/a

Copy of Permit O 15.00 15.20 n/a n/a n/a

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Licensing and Regulatory Service- Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex H

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

CLUB GAMING PERMIT

CLUB MACHINE GAMING PERMIT

Grant O 200.00 202.60 n/a n/a n/a

Grant (Club Premises Certificate Holder) O 100.00 101.30 n/a n/a n/a

Existing Operator Grant O 100.00 101.30 n/a n/a n/a

Variation O 100.00 101.30 n/a n/a n/a

Renewal O 200.00 202.60 n/a n/a n/a

Renewal (Club Premises Certificate Holder) O 100.00 101.30 n/a n/a n/a

Annual Fee O 50.00 50.65 n/a n/a n/a

Copy of Permit O 15.00 15.20 n/a n/a n/a

LICENSED PREMISES GAMING MACHINE

Grant O 150.00 151.95 n/a n/a n/a

Existing Operator Grant O 100.00 101.30 n/a n/a n/a

Variation O 100.00 101.30 n/a n/a n/a

Transfer O 25.00 25.33 n/a n/a n/a

Annual Fee O 50.00 50.65 n/a n/a n/a

Change of Name O 25.00 25.33 n/a n/a n/a

Copy of Permit O 15.00 15.20 n/a n/a n/a

LICENSED PREMISES AUTOMATIC 

NOTIFICATION PROCESS

On Notification O 50.00 50.65 n/a n/a n/a

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Licensing and Regulatory Service- Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex H

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

TAXI LICENSING

Licence Type

Private Hire Driver (3 year) O 57.60 58.35 57.60 0.00 0.00

Private Hire Vehicle (6 month) (exc test fee x2) O 110.00 111.43 110.00 0.00 0.00

Private Hire Vehicle (1 year) (exc test fee) O 64.00 64.83 64.00 0.00 0.00

Private Hire Operator (1-2 vehicles) (1 year) O 25.00 25.33 25.00 0.00 0.00

Private Hire Operator (3-50 vehicles) (1 year) O 125.00 126.63 125.00 0.00 0.00

Private Hire Operator (51-100 vehicles) (1 year) O 150.00 151.95 150.00 0.00 0.00

Private Hire Operator (100+ vehicles) (1 year) O 175.00 177.28 175.00 0.00 0.00

Hackney Carriage Driver (3 year) O 57.60 58.35 57.60 0.00 0.00

Hackney Carriage Vehicle (1 year) (exc test fee) O 140.00 (*) 141.82 (*) 140.00 (*) 0.00 0.00

Hackney Carriage Vehicle (6 month) (exc test fee x2) O 74.00 (**) 74.96 (**) 74.00 (**) 0.00 0.00

Hackney Carriage Vehicle (New Issue (exc test fee) O 140.00 141.82 140.00 0.00 0.00

Omnibus Driver O 20.00 20.26 20.00 0.00 0.00

Omnibus Vehicle (1 year) (exc test fee) O 100.00 101.30 100.00 0.00 0.00

Omnibus Vehicle (new issue) (exc test fee) O 200.00 202.60 200.00 0.00 0.00

(*) includes £110 licence fee and £30 annual hackney rank levy

(**) includes £59 licence fee and £15 hackney rank levy

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Network Management - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex I

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Building Skip Permissions £ £ £ £ %

Permission per week per skip O 15.00 15.20 15.00 0.00 0.00

Illegal Placement per occurrence O 75.00 75.98 75.00 0.00 0.00

Permission in a high amenity area per week per skip O 30.00 30.39 30.00 0.00 0.00

Scaffolding Safety Hoardings Licences

First Week O 125.00 126.63 125.00 0.00 0.00

Subsequent weeks (<10m) O 125.00 126.63 125.00 0.00 0.00

First Week O 150.00 151.95 150.00 0.00 0.00

Subsequent week ( >10m & <20m) O 150.00 151.95 150.00 0.00 0.00

First Week O 175.00 177.28 175.00 0.00 0.00

Subsequent weeks (>20m & <30m) O 175.00 177.28 175.00 0.00 0.00

First Week O 225.00 227.93 225.00 0.00 0.00

Subsequent weeks (>30m & <50m) O 225.00 227.93 225.00 0.00 0.00

First Week O 275.00 278.58 275.00 0.00 0.00

Subsequent weeks (>50m) O 275.00 278.58 275.00 0.00 0.00

Open Air Cafes

RPI Increase per table per annum O 81.68 82.74 81.68 0.00 0.00

Non Compliance per Occurrence O 27.50 27.86 27.50 0.00 0.00

Cherry Pickers / Cranes

Licence Fee O 125.00 126.63 125.00 0.00 0.00

Daily Inspection Fee O 125.00 126.63 125.00 0.00 0.00

Vehicle Crossing Fee (Per Crossing installed) O 55.00 55.72 55.00 0.00 0.00

Street Works Licences

Per inspection unit (max 2 payable) per Road (application) O 750.00 759.75 750.00 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Network Management - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex I

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Building Materials

per 5sqm per week O 15.00 15.20 15.00 0.00 0.00

Illegal Placement per occurrence O 75.00 75.98 75.00 0.00 0.00

Non Compliance per Occurrence O 27.50 27.86 27.50 0.00 0.00

Storage Containers / Welfare Facilities (new)

Permission per week per container O 150.00 151.95 150.00 0.00 100.00

Illegal Placement per occurrence O 300.00 303.90 300.00 0.00 100.00

Non Compliance per Occurrence O 27.50 27.86 27.50 0.00 100.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Planning Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex J

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ %

Photocopies of Planning Documents
A3 & A4 size Photocopies -

Service charge S No Charge No Charge

per page A4 B & W S 0.10 0.10 0.20 0.10 100.00

per page A3 B & W S 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.00 0.00

per page A4 Colour S 0.50 0.51 0.50 0.00 0.00

per page A3 Colour S 1.00 1.01 1.00 0.00 0.00

Plan Prints -

Service charge S No Charge No Charge

per page S 1.55 1.57 1.60 0.05 3.23

Supply of Environmental Information
Hourly rate (normal working hours) No Charge No Charge Hourly rate (£52) if information not available elsewhere

Hourly rate (outside normal working hours No Charge No Charge Hourly rate (out of hours - £64) if information not available elsewhere

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Planning Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex J

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 2015/16 Increase

£ £ £ £ %

Request for Service

Hourly rate (normal working hours) O 51.00 51.66 52.00 1.00 1.96

Hourly rate (outside normal working hours) O 63.00 63.82 64.00 1.00 1.59

Charges related to Section 106 Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended)
Provision of trees, per tree O 530.00 536.89 535.00 5.00 0.94

Public green space provision or enhancement (including a

maintenance contribution):

- for hotels and other Use Class C1 uses: for each 20sq/m of

bedroom floor space: O 2,000.00 2,026.00 2,025.00 25.00 1.25

- for other commercial development and leisure development

 for each 100sq/m of floor space O 2,000.00 2,026.00 2,025.00 25.00 1.25

-for industrial development for each 500sq/m of floor space O 2,000.00 2,026.00 2,025.00 25.00 1.25

Publications

Unitary Development Plan (2006) N 5.00 5.07 5.00 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

97 of 143



Planning Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex J

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

SUBJECT TO REVIEW IN MAY 2015 FOLLOWING MEETING WITH MERSEYSIDE BIOBANK STEERING GROUP

Environmental Advisory Service Charges

(Subject to standard Rate VAT)

Access to Material per hour (min 1 hour) S No charge No charge No charge

Support services for external users per hour S 120.00 121.56 Review due in MAY

• for the first hour for our standard search for 1km

square; S 60.00 60.78 Review due in MAY

• per hour thereafter to more extensive searches;

• per hour for single species searches within a 1km S 60.00 60.78 Review due in MAY

square

Photocopying (per A4 sheet)

A4 B& W S 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00

A3 B&W S 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.00 0.00

A4 Colour S 0.50 0.51 0.50 0.00 0.00

A3 Colour S 1.00 1.01 1.00 0.00 0.00

Sefton Local Plan - Publication Draft N - - 20.00 20.00 100.00

Local Land Charges

(Contact us on 934 2019 or 2199)

Standard  Search Fee CON 29R/ LLC1 O 49.00 49.64 50.00 1.00 2.04

CON29R form Only O 37.00 37.48 38.00 1.00 2.70

CON29O enquiries: each box ticked O 5.00 5.07 5.00 0.00 0.00

CON 29 form only - each box  (inc admin fee) O 10.00 10.13 10.00 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Planning Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex J

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

LLC1 only O 12.00 12.16 12.00 0.00 0.00

LLC1 additional parcel fee (maximum 16 parcels) O 1.00 1.01 1.00 0.00 0.00

Request for Service: per hour O 51.00 51.66 52.00 1.00 1.96

Expedited Fee: O 20.00 20.26 20.00 0.00 0.00

Additional parcels: O 10.00 10.13 10.00 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Planning Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex J

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Pre- Application Advice £ £ £ £ %

No charge will be made for pre-application enquiries which relate

to applications for which there is no fee payable

*Current hourly rate is £62 (inc. VAT)

S

Householder development S 60.00 60.78 100.00 40.00 100.00

Householder development (if meeting requested) S 120.00 121.56 160.00 40.00 33.33

Advertisements S 72.00 72.94 95.00 23.00 31.94

Advertisements (If Meeting requested) S 132.00 133.72 155.00 23.00 17.42

Minor development

 Less than 3 dwellings S

All non-residential schemes with a floor space less than

500 sq m or sites less than 0.5 ha S

 Change of use of building(s) with a floor space less than

500 sq m or sites less than 0.5 ha S

 Single wind turbines/telecoms mast under 17m high S

Intermediate development

3 to 25 dwellings S

All non-residential schemes with a floor space between 500

sq m and 200 sq m or on sites between 0.5ha and 2 ha S

Change of use of building(s) with a floor space between 500

sq m and 2,000 sq m or on sites between 0.5ha and 2ha S

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

£276 to cover one site visit 

and one letter or £336 if 

meeting requested; hourly 

rate thereafter

£138 to cover one 

unaccompanied site visit 

and one letter or £198 if 

meeting requested; hourly 

rate thereafter

£279.59 to cover one site 

visit and one letter or 

£340.37 if meeting 

requested; hourly rate 

thereafter

2015/16 Increase

£139.79 to cover one 

unaccompanied site visit 

and one letter or £200.57 

if meeting requested; 

hourly rate thereafter

£200 to cover one 

unaccompanied site visit 

and one letter or £260 if 

meeting requested; hourly 

rate thereafter

£350 to cover one site visit 

and one letter or £410 if 

meeting requested; hourly 

rate thereafter
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Major Development

over 25- 100 dwellings S

All non-residential schemes with a floor space between 2,000 sqm  and 

5,000 on sites between 2 ha and 5 ha S

Change of use of building(s) with a floor space between 2,000 sqm

and 5000 sqm or sites between 2 ha and 5 ha S

Strategic Development

over 100 dwellings S

All non-residential schemes with a floor space over 5,000 sqm or

on sites over 5 ha

Change of use of building(s) with a floor space over 5,000 sqm

or sites over 5 ha

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

£1035 to cover up to one 

site visit and two 

meetings; hourly rate 

thereafter

£1048.46 to cover up to 

one site visit and two 

meetings; hourly rate 

thereafter

2015/16 Increase

£1500 to cover up to one 

site visit and two meetings; 

hourly rate thereafter

£2500 to cover up to one 

site visit and two meetings; 

hourly rate thereafter
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Erection of Dwellings

a) outline

site does not exceed 2.50 Ha - per each 0.1 hectare O 385.00 390.01 385.00 0.00 0.00

site area exceeds 2.5 hectares (and an add'l £115 for each 0.1ha O 9,527.00 9,650.85 9,527.00 0.00 0.00

in excess of 2.5 ha, subject to a maximum in total of £12,500 O

b) in other cases

where 50 dwellings or fewer to be created - per dwelling O 385.00 390.01 385.00 0.00 0.00

where more than 50 dwellings to be created (and an add'l £115 O 19,049.00 19,296.64 19,049.00 0.00 0.00

for each dwelling in excess of 50 dwellings subject to a 

maximum of £250,000)

Erection of Buildings

a) outline

site does not exceed 2.50 Ha - per each 0.1 hectare O 385.00 390.01 385.00 0.00 0.00

site area exceeds 2.5 hectares (and an add'l £115 for each 0.1ha O 9,527.00 9,650.85 9,527.00 0.00 0.00

in excess of 2.5 ha, subject to a maximum in total of £12,500

b) in other cases

where no floor space is to be created by the development O 195.00 197.54 195.00 0.00 0.00

where gross floor space created does not exceed 40sq/m O 195.00 197.54 195.00 0.00 0.00

where gross floor space >40 but does not exceed 75sq/m O 385.00 390.01 385.00 0.00 0.00

where floor space is >75 but less than 3750sq/m (per 75sq/m) O 385.00 390.01 385.00 0.00 0.00

where floor space created>3750sq/m O 19,049.00 19,296.64 19,049.00 0.00 0.00

(and an add'l £115 for each 75sq/m subject to a maximum

of £250,000)

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Erection of buildings to be used for agricultural purposes on

agricultural land

a) outline

site does not exceed 2.50 Ha - per each 0.1 hectare O 385.00 390.01 385.00 0.00 0.00

site area exceeds 2.5 hectares (and an add'l £115 for each 0.1ha O 9,527.00 9,650.85 9,527.00 0.00 0.00

in excess of 2.5 ha, subject to a maximum in total of £12,500

b) in other cases

where gross floor space created does not exceed 465sq/m O 80.00 81.04 80.00 0.00 0.00

where gross floor space >465 but does not exceed 540sq/m O 385.00 390.01 385.00 0.00 0.00

where floor space is >540 but less than 4215sq/m - 

for the first 540sq/m O 385.00 390.01 385.00 0.00 0.00

(then £385 per add'l 75sq/m)

where floor space created>4215sq/m O 19,049.00 19,296.64 19,049.00 0.00 0.00

(and an add'l £115 for each 75sq/m subject to a maximum 

of £250,000)

Erection of glasshouses on agricultural land

where floor space created does not exceed 465sq/m O 80.00 81.04 80.00 0.00 0.00

where floor space created>465sq/m O 2,150.00 2,177.95 2,150.00 0.00 0.00

Erection, alteration or replacement of plant or machinery

where site area does not exceed 5ha - (per 0.1 ha) O 385.00 390.01 385.00 0.00 0.00

where site area exceeds 5ha O 19,049.00 19,296.64 19,049.00 0.00 0.00

(and an add'l £115 for each 0.1ha over 5ha subject to a 

maximum of £250,000)

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Enlargement, improvement or other alteration of existing dwellings

where application relates to one dwelling O 172.00 174.24 172.00 0.00 0.00

where application relates to 2 or more dwellings O 339.00 343.41 339.00 0.00 0.00

Carrying out operations ancillary to the use of the dwelling

(including the erection of a building) within the curtilage of an

existing dwelling (e.g. gates, fences, walls) O 172.00 174.24 172.00 0.00 0.00

Determination  of prior approval details

Agricultural buildings and operations O 80.00 81.04 80.00 0.00 0.00

Demolition of buildings O 80.00 81.04 80.00 0.00 0.00

Development of telecommunication code system operators O 385.00 390.01 385.00 0.00 0.00

Construction of car parks, service roads and other means of 

access where development is incidental to existing use of land O 195.00 197.54 195.00 0.00 0.00

Carrying out operations connected with exploratory drilling for

oil or natural gas

where site area does not exceed 7.5ha - (per 0.1ha) O 385.00 390.01 385.00 0.00 0.00

where site area exceeds 7.5ha O 28,750.00 29,123.75 28,750.00 0.00 0.00

(and an add'l £115 for each 0.1ha in excess of 7.5ha subject

to a maximum of £250,000)

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Carrying out of any operations not falling within the above £ £ £ £ %

categories

a) for winning and working materials

where site area does not exceed 15ha - (per 0.1ha) O 195.00 197.54 195.00 0.00 0.00

where site area exceeds 15ha O 29,112.00 29,490.46 29,112.00 0.00 0.00

(and an add'l £115 for each 0.1ha in excess of 15ha subject

to a maximum of £65,000)

b) in all other cases

for each 0.1ha subject to a maximum of £1,690 O 195.00 197.54 195.00 0.00 0.00

Change of use of a building to use as one or more separate

dwelling houses

a) where change of use is from a previous use as two or more

single dwellings

where change of use is to use as 50 or fewer dwellings-

(for each add'l house) O 385.00 390.01 385.00 0.00 0.00

where change of use is to use as more than 50 dwellings- O 19,049.00 19,296.64 19,049.00 0.00 0.00

(and an add'l £115 for each dwelling in excess of 50 subject

to a maximum of £250,000)

b) in all other cases

where change of use is to use as 50 or fewer dwellings-

-per dwelling O 385.00 390.01 385.00 0.00 0.00

where change of use is for more than 50 dwellings O 19,049.00 19,296.64 19,049.00 0.00 0.00

(and an add'l £115 for each dwelling in excess of 50 subject

to a maximum of £250,000)

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Use of land for disposal of refuse or waste or for deposit of £ £ £ £ %

material remaining after minerals have been extracted

from land

where site area does not exceed 15ha - (per 0.1ha) O 195.00 197.54 195.00 0.00 0.00

Use of land for the storage of minerals in the open

where site area exceeds 15ha - O 29,112.00 29,490.46 29,112.00 0.00 0.00

(and an add'l £115 for each 0.1ha in excess of 15 ha subject

to a maximum of £65,000)

Material change of use of a building or land O 385.00 390.01 385.00 0.00 0.00

Advertisements displayed externally on business premises,

the forecourt of business premises or other land within

the curtilage

where the nature of the business or other activity carried on

on the premises O 110.00 111.43 110.00 0.00 0.00

where the goods sold or services provided on the premises- O 110.00 111.43 110.00 0.00 0.00

the name and qualifications of the person carrying on such

business or activity or supplying such goods or services- O 110.00 111.43 110.00 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Advertisements directing members of the public to, or drawing 

attention to, the existence of business premises which are in

the same locality as the site on which the advertisement is to

be displayed but which are not visible from that site O 110.00 111.43 110.00 0.00 0.00

All other advertisements O 110.00 111.43 110.00 0.00 0.00

Confirmation of compliance with condition attached to planning

permission

where the request relates to a householder development

-per request O 28.00 28.36 28.00 0.00 0.00

where the request relates to any other permission

-per request O 97.00 98.26 97.00 0.00 0.00

Variation or removal of a planning condition

-per request O 195.00 197.54 195.00 0.00 0.00

Non-material alterations to an existing permission

where the request relates to a householder development

-per request O 28.00 28.36 28.00 0.00 0.00

where the request relates to any other permission

-per request O 195.00 197.54 195.00 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Extension of time-limit

where the request relates to a householder development

-per request O 57.00 57.74 57.00 0.00 0.00

where request relates to a major development

-per request O 575.00 582.48 575.00 0.00 0.00

where request relates to any other permission

-per request O 195.00 197.54 195.00 0.00 0.00

Lawful Development Certificate

existing use in breach of planning condition - - same as full planning fee - same as full planning fee

not to comply with a particular condition O 195.00 197.54 195.00 0.00 0.00

proposed development/use - half the normal fee - half the normal fee

ADDITIONAL CHARGES
Applicants will be charge for costs incurred by the local planning authority for affordable housing/other viability appraisals

and other bespoke advice in relation to submitted planning applications

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

BUILDING REGULATION CHARGES £ £ £ £ %

Schedule 1

If the new dwellings have typical approval (LANTAC) - the plan charge will be £180 + £6 per dwelling *

If your application has over 10 house or flat types (designs) please contact Building Control

*All charges will be subject to VAT at the current rate

Plan Charges

ONE house or flat type (design)

Number of dwellings - 

one S 240.00 243.12 245.00 5.00 2.08

two S 250.00 253.25 255.00 5.00 2.00

three S 260.00 263.38 265.00 5.00 1.92

four S 270.00 273.51 275.00 5.00 1.85

five S 280.00 283.64 285.00 5.00 1.79

six S 290.00 293.77 295.00 5.00 1.72

seven S 300.00 303.90 305.00 5.00 1.67

eight S 310.00 314.03 315.00 5.00 1.61

nine S 320.00 324.16 325.00 5.00 1.56

ten S 330.00 334.29 335.00 5.00 1.52

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

SCHEDULE 1 £ £ £ £ %

Plan Charges (contd)

TWO house or flat types (design)

Number of dwellings - 

one S - - - - -

two S 325.00 329.23 330.00 5.00 1.54

three S 335.00 339.36 340.00 5.00 1.49

four S 345.00 349.49 350.00 5.00 1.45

five S 355.00 359.62 360.00 5.00 1.41

six S 365.00 369.75 370.00 5.00 1.37

seven S 375.00 379.88 380.00 5.00 1.33

eight S 385.00 390.01 390.00 5.00 1.30

nine S 395.00 400.14 400.00 5.00 1.27

ten S 405.00 410.27 410.00 5.00 1.23

THREE house or flat types (design)

Number of dwellings - 

one S - - - - -

two S - - - - -

three S 390.00 395.07 395.00 5.00 1.28

four S 400.00 405.20 405.00 5.00 1.25

five S 410.00 415.33 415.00 5.00 1.22

six S 420.00 425.46 425.00 5.00 1.19

seven S 430.00 435.59 435.00 5.00 1.16

eight S 440.00 445.72 445.00 5.00 1.14

nine S 450.00 455.85 455.00 5.00 1.11

ten S 460.00 465.98 465.00 5.00 1.09

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

SCHEDULE 1 £ £ £ £ %

Plan Charges (contd)

FOUR house or flat types (design)

Number of dwellings - 

one S - - - - -

two S - - - - -

three S - - - - -

four S 455.00 460.92 460.00 5.00 1.10

five S 465.00 471.05 470.00 5.00 1.08

six S 475.00 481.18 480.00 5.00 1.05

seven S 485.00 491.31 490.00 5.00 1.03

eight S 495.00 501.44 500.00 5.00 1.01

nine S 505.00 511.57 510.00 5.00 0.99

ten S 515.00 521.70 520.00 5.00 0.97

FIVE house or flat types (design)

Number of dwellings - 

one S - - - - -

two S - - - - -

three S - - - - -

four S - - - - -

five S 520.00 526.76 525.00 5.00 0.96

six S 530.00 536.89 535.00 5.00 0.94

seven S 540.00 547.02 545.00 5.00 0.93

eight S 550.00 557.15 555.00 5.00 0.91

nine S 560.00 567.28 565.00 5.00 0.89

ten S 570.00 577.41 575.00 5.00 0.88

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

SCHEDULE 1 £ £ £ £ %

Plan Charges (contd)

SIX house or flat types (design)

Number of dwellings - 

one S - - - - -

two S - - - - -

three S - - - - -

four S - - - - -

five S - - - - -

six S 585.00 592.61 590.00 5.00 0.85

seven S 595.00 602.74 600.00 5.00 0.84

eight S 605.00 612.87 610.00 5.00 0.83

nine S 615.00 623.00 620.00 5.00 0.81

ten S 625.00 633.13 630.00 5.00 0.80

SEVEN house or flat types (design)

Number of dwellings - 

one S - - - - -

two S - - - - -

three S - - - - -

four S - - - - -

five S - - - - -

six S - - - - -

seven S 650.00 658.45 655.00 5.00 0.77

eight S 660.00 668.58 665.00 5.00 0.76

nine S 670.00 678.71 675.00 5.00 0.75

ten S 680.00 688.84 685.00 5.00 0.74

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

SCHEDULE 1 £ £ £ £ %

Plan Charges (contd)

EIGHT house or flat types (design)

Number of dwellings - 

one S - - - - -

two S - - - - -

three S - - - - -

four S - - - - -

five S - - - - -

six S - - - - -

seven S - - - - -

eight S 715.00 724.30 720.00 5.00 0.70

nine S 725.00 734.43 730.00 5.00 0.69

ten S 735.00 744.56 740.00 5.00 0.68

NINE house or flat types (design)

Number of dwellings - 

one S - - - - -

two S - - - - -

three S - - - - -

four S - - - - -

five S - - - - -

six S - - - - -

seven S - - - - -

eight S - - - - -

nine S 780.00 790.14 785.00 5.00 0.64

ten S 790.00 800.27 795.00 5.00 0.63

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

SCHEDULE 1 £ £ £ £ %

Plan Charges (contd)

TEN house or flat types (design)

Number of dwellings - 

one S - - - - -

two S - - - - -

three S - - - - -

four S - - - - -

five S - - - - -

six S - - - - -

seven S - - - - -

eight S - - - - -

nine S - - - - -

ten S 845.00 855.99 850.00 5.00 0.59

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Schedule 1 £ £ £ £ %

Plan Charges (contd)

Flats
Number of dwellings - 

one S - - - - -

two S 300.00 303.90 305.00 - -

three S 310.00 314.03 315.00 - -

four S 320.00 324.16 325.00 - -

five S 330.00 334.29 335.00 - -

six S 340.00 344.42 345.00 - -

seven S 350.00 354.55 355.00 - -

eight S 360.00 364.68 365.00 - -

nine S 370.00 374.81 375.00 - -

ten S 380.00 384.94 385.00 - -

eleven S 390.00 395.07 395.00

twelve S 400.00 405.20 405.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

SCHEDULE 1 £ £ £ £ %

Site Inspection Charge - New Dwellings

NB The rates below may be subject to surcharges

Where the electrical work is carried out by an electrician who is not registered with a Part P competent persons scheme and cannot issue the relevant BS7671

certificate, an additional charge of £240* per dwelling will be payable

*All charges will be subject to VAT at the current rate

Detached Dwelling Houses

one S 630.00 638.19 635.00 5.00 0.79

two S 630.00 638.19 635.00 5.00 0.79

three S 850.00 861.05 855.00 5.00 0.59

four S 1,050.00 1,063.65 1,055.00 5.00 0.48

five S 1,230.00 1,245.99 1,235.00 5.00 0.41

six S 1,390.00 1,408.07 1,395.00 5.00 0.36

seven S 1,530.00 1,549.89 1,535.00 5.00 0.33

eight S 1,650.00 1,671.45 1,655.00 5.00 0.30

nine S 1,750.00 1,772.75 1,755.00 5.00 0.29

ten S 1,830.00 1,853.79 1,835.00 5.00 0.27

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

SCHEDULE 1 £ £ £ £ %

Site Inspection Charge - New Dwellings

Semi-Detached Dwelling Houses

one S - - - - -

two S 580.00 587.54 585.00 5.00 0.86

three S - - - - -

four S 950.00 962.35 955.00 5.00 0.53

five S - - - - -

six S 1,240.00 1,256.12 1,245.00 5.00 0.40

seven S - - - - -

eight S 1,450.00 1,468.85 1,455.00 5.00 0.34

nine S - - - - -

ten S 1,580.00 1,600.54 1,585.00 5.00 0.32

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase

117 of 143



Planning Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex J

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

SCHEDULE 1 £ £ £ £ %

Site Inspection Charge - New Dwellings

Terraced/Town Houses or Flats

one S - - - - -

two S - - - - -

three S 760.00 769.88 765.00 5.00 0.66

four S 930.00 942.09 935.00 5.00 0.54

five S 1,080.00 1,094.04 1,085.00 5.00 0.46

six S 1,210.00 1,225.73 1,215.00 5.00 0.41

seven S 1,320.00 1,337.16 1,325.00 5.00 0.38

eight S 1,410.00 1,428.33 1,415.00 5.00 0.35

nine S 1,480.00 1,499.24 1,485.00 5.00 0.34

ten S 1,530.00 1,549.89 1,535.00 5.00 0.33

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

SCHEDULE 1 £ £ £ £ %

Site Inspection Charge - New Dwellings

Flats

one S - - - - -

two S 580.00 587.54 585.00 - -

three S 630.00 638.19 635.00 - -

four S 680.00 688.84 685.00 - -

five S 730.00 739.49 735.00 - -

six S 780.00 790.14 785.00 - -

seven S 830.00 840.79 835.00 - -

eight S 880.00 891.44 885.00 - -

nine S 930.00 942.09 935.00 - -

ten S 980.00 992.74 985.00 - -

eleven S 1,030.00 1,043.39 1,035.00 - -

twelve S 1,080.00 1,094.04 1,085.00 - -

The Building Notice Charge is the total of the relevant plan and inspection charges plus the relevant additional Building Notice Charge below

Building Notice Additional Charge - New Dwellings 50.00 50.65

Regularisation Charge - New Dwellings

The Regularisation Charge will be 130% of the total Building Notice Charge (VAT is not applicable)

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Schedule 2 Domestic extensions and alterations £ £ £ £ %

Single storey ground floor extensions

Category 1 -  less than 10sq/m

Plan Charge S 150.00 151.95 155.00 5.00 3.33

Inspection Charge S 180.00 182.34 185.00 5.00 2.78

Building Notice Charge S 360.00 364.68 370.00 10.00 2.78

Regularisation Charge O 450.00 455.85 481.00 31.00 6.89

Category 2 -  between 10sq/m and 60sq/m

Plan Charge S 180.00 182.34 185.00 5.00 2.78

Inspection Charge S 270.00 273.51 275.00 5.00 1.85

Building Notice Charge S 480.00 486.24 490.00 10.00 2.08

Regularisation Charge O 600.00 607.80 637.00 37.00 6.17

Category 3 -  between 60sq/m and 100sq/m

Plan Charge S 210.00 212.73 215.00 5.00 2.38

Inspection Charge S 330.00 334.29 335.00 5.00 1.52

Building Notice Charge S 600.00 607.80 610.00 10.00 1.67

Regularisation Charge O 750.00 759.75 793.00 43.00 5.73

- over 100sq/m Please contact our Building Control Team

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Schedule 2 Domestic extensions and alterations continued £ £ £ £ %

Two storey extensions

Two storey extensions

Category 4 -  less than 60sq/m

Plan Charge S 180.00 182.34 185.00 5.00 2.78

Inspection Charge S 270.00 273.51 275.00 5.00 1.85

Building Notice Charge S 480.00 486.24 490.00 10.00 2.08

Regularisation Charge O 600.00 607.80 637.00 37.00 6.17

Category 5 -  between 60sq/m and 100sq/m

Plan Charge S 210.00 212.73 215.00 5.00 2.38

Inspection Charge S 360.00 364.68 365.00 5.00 1.39

Building Notice Charge S 630.00 638.19 640.00 10.00 1.59

Regularisation Charge O 787.50 797.74 832.00 44.50 5.65

- over 100sq/m Please contact our Building Control Team

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Schedule 2 Domestic extensions and alterations continued £ £ £ £ %

Full Plans Application-

First Floor extensions

Category 6 -  less than 40sq/m

Plan Charge S 150.00 151.95 155.00 5.00 3.33

Inspection Charge S 210.00 212.73 215.00 5.00 2.38

Building Notice Charge S 420.00 425.46 430.00 10.00 2.38

Regularisation Charge O 525.00 531.83 559.00 34.00 6.48

Category 7 -  between 40sq/m and 100sq/m

Plan Charge S 180.00 182.34 185.00 5.00 2.78

Inspection Charge S 270.00 273.51 275.00 5.00 1.85

Building Notice Charge S 510.00 516.63 520.00 10.00 1.96

Regularisation Charge O 637.50 645.79 676.00 38.50 6.04

- over 100sq/m Please contact our Building Control Team

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Schedule 2 Domestic extensions and alterations continued £ £ £ £ %

Full Plans Application-

Loft Conversions

Category 8 -  loft conversion without dormers and floor area less than 40sq/m

Plan Charge S 150.00 151.95 155.00 5.00 3.33

Inspection Charge S 210.00 212.73 215.00 5.00 2.38

Building Notice Charge S 420.00 425.46 430.00 10.00 2.38

Regularisation Charge O 525.00 531.83 559.00 34.00 6.48

Category 9 -  loft conversion with dormers and floor area less than 40sq/m

Plan Charge S 180.00 182.34 185.00 5.00 2.78

Inspection Charge S 240.00 243.12 245.00 5.00 2.08

Building Notice Charge S 480.00 486.24 490.00 10.00 2.08

Regularisation Charge O 600.00 607.80 637.00 37.00 6.17

- loft conversions over 40sq/m Please contact our Building Control Team

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Schedule 2 Domestic extensions and alterations continued £ £ £ £ %

Garages and Detached Buildings

Category 10 -  Detached garage - floor area less than 60sq/m

Plan Charge S 105.00 106.37 110.00 5.00 4.76

Inspection Charge S 180.00 182.34 185.00 5.00 2.78

Building Notice Charge S 285.00 288.71 290.00 5.00 1.75

Regularisation Charge O 356.25 360.88 377.00 20.75 5.82

Category 11 -  Attached garage - floor area less than 60sq/m

Plan Charge S 120.00 121.56 125.00 5.00 4.17

Inspection Charge S 180.00 182.34 185.00 5.00 2.78

Building Notice Charge S 300.00 303.90 310.00 10.00 3.33

Regularisation Charge O 375.00 379.88 403.00 28.00 7.47

Category 12 -  Detached habitable building - floor area less than 40sq/m

Plan Charge S 210.00 212.73 215.00 5.00 2.38

Inspection Charge S 270.00 273.51 275.00 5.00 1.85

Building Notice Charge S 510.00 516.63 520.00 10.00 1.96

Regularisation Charge O 637.50 645.79 676.00 38.50 6.04

Category 13 -  Detached habitable building - floor area between 40sq/m and 100sq/m

Plan Charge S 240.00 243.12 245.00 5.00 2.08

Inspection Charge S 360.00 364.68 365.00 5.00 1.39

Building Notice Charge S 660.00 668.58 670.00 10.00 1.52

Regularisation Charge O 825.00 835.73 871.00 46.00 5.58

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Schedule 2 Domestic extensions and alterations continued £ £ £ £ %

Garages and Detached Buildings (Contd)

Category 14 -  Conversion of an existing garage less than 40sq/m

Plan Charge S 90.00 91.17 95.00 5.00 5.56

Inspection Charge S 160.00 162.08 165.00 5.00 3.13

Building Notice Charge S 250.00 253.25 260.00 10.00 4.00

Regularisation Charge O 312.50 316.56 338.00 25.50 8.16

- Any other detached building Please contact our Building Control Team

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Schedule 2 Domestic extensions and alterations continued £ £ £ £ %

Other Alterations and Building Works to Domestic Buildings

Category 15 -  Extension of a basement less than 100sq/m

Plan Charge S 180.00 182.34 185.00 5.00 2.78

Inspection Charge S 270.00 273.51 275.00 5.00 1.85

Building Notice Charge S 510.00 516.63 520.00 10.00 1.96

Regularisation Charge O 637.50 645.79 676.00 38.50 6.04

Category 16 -  Structural/internal works with a commercial value of less than £1,000

*Plan Charge S 100.00 101.30 105.00 5.00 5.00

Inspection Charge S - - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 100.00 101.30 105.00 5.00 5.00

Regularisation Charge O 125.00 126.63 136.50 11.50 9.20

Category 17 - Structural/internal works with a commercial value between £1,000 and £2,000

*Plan Charge S 150.00 151.95 155.00 5.00 3.33

Inspection Charge S - - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 150.00 151.95 155.00 5.00 3.33

Regularisation Charge O 187.50 189.94 201.50 14.00 7.47

Category 18 -  Structural/internal works with a commercial value between £2,000 and £5,000

*Plan Charge S 200.00 202.60 205.00 5.00 2.50

Inspection Charge S - - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 200.00 202.60 205.00 5.00 2.50

Regularisation Charge O 250.00 253.25 266.50 16.50 6.60

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Schedule 2 Domestic extensions and alterations continued £ £ £ £ %

Other Alterations and Building Works to Domestic Buildings

Category 19 -  Structural/internal works with a commercial value between £5,000 and £10,000

Plan Charge S 62.50 63.31 67.50 5.00 8.00

Inspection Charge S 187.50 189.94 192.50 5.00 2.67

Building Notice Charge S 250.00 253.25 260.00 10.00 4.00

Regularisation Charge O 312.50 316.56 338.00 25.50 8.16

Category 20 -  Structural/internal works with a commercial value between £10,000 and £15,000

Plan Charge S 75.00 75.98 80.00 5.00 6.67

Inspection Charge S 225.00 227.93 230.00 5.00 2.22

Building Notice Charge S 300.00 303.90 310.00 10.00 3.33

Regularisation Charge O 375.00 379.88 403.00 28.00 7.47

Category 21 -  Structural/internal works with a commercial value between £15,000 and £20,000

Plan Charge S 87.50 88.64 92.50 5.00 5.71

Inspection Charge S 262.50 265.91 267.50 5.00 1.90

Building Notice Charge S 350.00 354.55 360.00 10.00 2.86

Regularisation Charge O 437.50 443.19 468.00 30.50 6.97

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Schedule 2 Domestic extensions and alterations continued £ £ £ £ %

Other Alterations and Building Works to Domestic Buildings

Category 22 -  Replacement of 10 windows or less

*Plan Charge S 80.00 81.04 85.00 5.00 6.25

Inspection Charge S - - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 80.00 81.04 85.00 5.00 6.25

Regularisation Charge O 100.00 101.30 110.50 10.50 10.50

Category 23 -  Replacement of more than 10 windows

*Plan Charge S 150.00 151.95 155.00 5.00 3.33

Inspection Charge S - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 150.00 151.95 155.00 5.00 3.33

Regularisation Charge O 187.50 189.94 201.50 14.00 7.47

Category 24 - Installation of a heating appliance (boiler, wood burning, oil, coal or gas fires) or renewable energy source (e.g. solar panel, ground source heat pump etc)

*Plan Charge S 175.00 177.28 180.00 5.00 2.86

Inspection Charge S - - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 175.00 177.28 180.00 5.00 2.86

Regularisation Charge O 218.75 221.59 234.00 15.25 6.97

Category 25 -  Underpinning of existing foundations with a commercial value of less than £5,000

*Plan Charge S 250.00 253.25 255.00 5.00 2.00

Inspection Charge S - - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 250.00 253.25 255.00 5.00 2.00

Regularisation Charge O 312.50 316.56 331.50 19.00 6.08

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Schedule 2 Domestic extensions and alterations continued £ £ £ £ %

Other Alterations and Building Works to Domestic Buildings

Category 26 -  Renovation of an existing external wall, floor or roof

*Plan Charge S 150.00 151.95 155.00 5.00 3.33

Inspection Charge S - - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 150.00 151.95 155.00 5.00 3.33

Regularisation Charge O 187.50 189.94 201.50 14.00 7.47

Category 27 -  Replacement of an existing roof covering

*Plan Charge S 200.00 202.60 205.00 5.00 2.50

Inspection Charge S - - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 200.00 202.60 205.00 5.00 2.50

Regularisation Charge O 250.00 253.25 266.50 16.50 6.60

Category 28 -  Installation of cavity wall insulation by an un-licensed installer

*Plan Charge S 150.00 151.95 155.00 5.00 3.33

Inspection Charge S - - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 150.00 151.95 155.00 5.00 3.33

Regularisation Charge O 187.50 189.94 201.50 14.00 7.47

Category 29 -  Installation of cavity wall insulation by a licensed installer

Plan Charge S 10.00 10.13 10.00 0.00 0.00

Inspection Charge S n/a n/a n/a n/a

Building Notice Charge S 10.00 10.13 10.00 0.00 0.00

Regularisation Charge O 12.50 12.66 13.00 0.50 4.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Schedule 2 Domestic extensions and alterations continued £ £ £ £ %

Other Alterations and Building Works to Domestic Buildings

Category 30 -  Electrical work carried out by a person NOT Part P registered with a competent persons scheme (# see Reductions)

*Plan Charge S 260.00 263.38 265.00 5.00 1.92

Inspection Charge S - - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 260.00 263.38 265.00 5.00 1.92

Regularisation Charge O 325.00 329.23 344.50 19.50 6.00

- Any other works not listed in Categories 1 to 30 Please contact our Building Control Team

Surcharges  
Surcharges (plan deposit)
Where H4 (Building over a public sewer) applies 60.00 60.78 60.00 0.00 0.00

Where gas contaminated land issues apply 60.00 60.78 60.00 0.00 0.00

Where design foundations are required 120.00 121.56 120.00 0.00 0.00

Additional structural beams required for existing structure excluding alteration 

to an existing opening
90.00 91.17 90.00 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Schedule 2 Domestic extensions and alterations continued £ £ £ £ %

Surcharges (site inspection)

Works not completed within 36 months of application Please contact our Building Control Team

Underpinning to existing structure required Please contact our Building Control Team

Where competent persons scheme not used for electrical works (per unit) 240.00 243.12 245.00 5.00 2.08

Impact of new legislation on design and construction Please contact our Building Control Team
Additional structural beams required for existing structure excluding alteration 

to an existing opening
30.00 30.39 30.00 0.00 0.00

Surcharges (building notice)

Where gas contaminated land issues apply 60.00 60.78 60.00 0.00 0.00

Where design foundations are required 120.00 121.56 120.00 0.00 0.00

Where competent persons scheme not used for electrical works (per unit) 240.00 243.12 245.00 5.00 2.08

Additional structural beams required for existing structure excluding alteration 

to an existing opening
120.00 121.56 120.00 0.00 0.00

Works not completed within 36 months of application Please contact our Building Control Team

Reductions

Reason for Reduction

A - Installation or replacement of windows and or doors in a dwelling house 

(under 12 units)

B - Where the work comes within the scope of Schedule 2 and the estimated 

cost of the building work is less than £5,000

Regularisation Charge 
The Regularisation Charge will be 130% of the total 

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

50% of the Full Plan or Building Notice Charge

Reduction in charges shown in schedule 2 when that work is being carried out at the same time as any work shown in categories  1 - 9

50% of the Full Plan or Building Notice Charge

# - Where the work is as described in category 30 (above) and the applicant is able to provide an acceptable test certificate in accordance with BS7671 for the work and the Authority does not have to test the 

electrical work. This charge will be reduced to £100.00 plus VAT.

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Schedule 3 Other Alterations and Building Works to Non-Domestic Buildings

Category 1-Structural and internal alterations with a commercial value of less than £1,000

*Plan Charge S 125.00 126.63 130.00 5.00 4.00

Inspection Charge S - - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 125.00 126.63 130.00 5.00 4.00

Regularisation Charge O 156.25 158.28 169.00 12.75 8.16

Category 2-Structural and internal alterations with a commercial value of less than £2,000

*Plan Charge S 150.00 151.95 155.00 5.00 3.33

Inspection Charge S - - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 150.00 151.95 155.00 5.00 3.33

Regularisation Charge O 187.50 189.94 201.50 14.00 7.47

Category 3-Structural and internal alterations with a commercial value of less than £5,000

*Plan Charge S 200.00 202.60 205.00 5.00 2.50

Inspection Charge S - - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 200.00 202.60 205.00 5.00 2.50

Regularisation Charge O 250.00 253.25 266.50 16.50 6.60

Category 4-Structural and internal alterations with a commercial value of less than £10,000

Plan Charge S 62.50 63.31 67.50 5.00 8.00

Inspection Charge S 187.50 189.94 192.50 5.00 2.67

Building Notice Charge S 250.00 253.25 260.00 10.00 4.00

Regularisation Charge O 312.50 316.56 338.00 25.50 8.16

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Schedule 3 Other Alterations and Building Works to Non-Domestic Buildings

Category 5-Structural and internal alterations with a commercial value of less than £15,000

Plan Charge S 75.00 75.98 80.00 5.00 6.67

Inspection Charge S 225.00 227.93 230.00 5.00 2.22

Building Notice Charge S 300.00 303.90 310.00 10.00 3.33

Regularisation Charge O 375.00 379.88 403.00 28.00 7.47

Category 6-Structural and internal alterations with a commercial value of less than £20,000

Plan Charge S 87.50 88.64 92.50 5.00 5.71

Inspection Charge S 262.50 265.91 267.50 5.00 1.90

Building Notice Charge S 350.00 354.55 360.00 10.00 2.86

Regularisation Charge O 437.50 443.19 468.00 30.50 6.97

Category 7-Replacement windows up to 10 units

*Plan Charge S 105.00 106.37 110.00 5.00 4.76

Inspection Charge S - - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 105.00 106.37 110.00 5.00 4.76

Regularisation Charge O 131.25 132.96 143.00 11.75 8.95

Category 8-Replacement windows 11 to 50 units

*Plan Charge S 190.00 192.47 195.00 5.00 2.63

Inspection Charge S - - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 190.00 192.47 195.00 5.00 2.63

Regularisation Charge O 237.50 240.59 253.50 16.00 6.74

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Schedule 3 Other Alterations and Building Works to Non-Domestic Buildings

Category 9-Replacement windows 51 to 100 units

*Plan Charge S 250.00 253.25 255.00 5.00 2.00

Inspection Charge S - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 250.00 253.25 255.00 5.00 2.00

Regularisation Charge O 312.50 316.56 331.50 19.00 6.08

Category 10-New/replacement shop front

*Plan Charge S 225.00 227.93 230.00 5.00 2.22

Inspection Charge S - - - -

Building Notice Charge S 225.00 227.93 230.00 5.00 2.22

Regularisation Charge O 281.25 284.91 287.50 6.25 2.22

Category 11-Renovation of a roof, wall or floor

*Plan Charge S 225.00 227.93 n/a n/a n/a

Inspection Charge S - - n/a n/a n/a

Building Notice Charge S 225.00 227.93 n/a n/a n/a

Regularisation Charge O 281.25 284.91 n/a n/a n/a

Category 12-Renovation of a roof, wall or floor

Plan Charge S 180.00 182.34 n/a n/a n/a

Inspection Charge S 230.00 232.99 n/a n/a n/a

Building Notice Charge S n/a

Regularisation Charge O 512.50 519.16 n/a n/a n/a

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Category 11-Single storey extension less than 40 sq m

Plan Charge S 210.00 212.73 215.00 5.00 2.38

Inspection Charge S 320.00 324.16 325.00 5.00 1.56

Building Notice Charge S n/a

Regularisation Charge O 662.50 671.11 702.00 39.50 5.96

Category 12 - Two storey extension less than 40 sq m

Plan Charge S 210.00 212.73 215.00 5.00 2.38

Inspection Charge S 320.00 324.16 325.00 5.00 1.56

Building Notice Charge S n/a

Regularisation Charge O 662.50 671.11 702.00 39.50 5.96

Any work not described in items 1 to 12 Charge to be subject to an individual risk assessment - Please consult the Buiding Control Team

* The charge is the combined plan and inspection charges and payable at time of deposit of the application

NB WHERE PART B OF SCHEDULE 1 TO THE BUILDING REGULATIONS 2010 OR THE REGULATORY REFORM (FIRE SAFETY) ORDER 2005 APPLIES TO THE WORK,

THEN A BUILDING NOTICE MAY NOT BE USED

Surcharges (plan deposit)
Where gas contaminated land issues apply 60.00 60.78 60.00 0.00 0.00

Where design foundations are required 120.00 121.56 120.00 0.00 0.00

Surcharges (site inspection)

Works not completed withn 36 months of application Please contact our Building Control Team

Underpinning to existing structure required Please contact our Building Control Team

Impact of new legislation on design and construction Please contact our Building Control Team

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Reductions

Circumstance attracting a reduction

1 - Installation or replacement of windows and or doors in a dwelling house 

(under 10 units

2 - Where the work comes within the scope of Schedule 2 and the estimated 

cost of the building work is less than £5,000

General Safety Certificate for a Sports Ground
Minimum annual charge O 200.00 202.60 220.00 0.00 0.00

Demolition 
Charge for processing S80 Notice Building Act 1984 O 100.00 101.30 120.00 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

50% of Building Notice Charge

2015/16 Increase

50% of Building Notice Charge

Reduction in Building Control Charge shown in Schedule 2 when that work is being carried out at the same time that any work shown in 

Category 1 through to 9 in Schedule 2 is being undertaken
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Street Scene  - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex K

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Trade & Clinical Waste Refuse Collection Service £ £ £ £ %

Commercial Prices

240 litre wheeled Bin O 283.00 286.68 298.00 15.00 5.30

360 litre wheeled Bin O 461.00 466.99 485.00 24.00 5.21

1100 litre wheeled Bin O 890.00 901.57 935.00 45.00 5.06

Schools & Charity Prices 

240 litre wheeled Bin O 156.00 158.03 164.00 8.00 5.13

360 litre wheeled Bin O 219.50 222.35 231.00 11.50 5.24

1100 litre wheeled Bin O 294.50 298.33 310.00 15.50 5.26

Clinical Waste - LEA Schools & Internal buildings Only O 481.00 487.25 442.00 -39.00 -8.11 

Clinical Waste - Non LEA Schools & Charities S 504.00 510.55 No longer provided

Duty of Care - Administration form E 40.00 40.52 45.00 5.00 12.50

Internal & Commercial Skip Charges 

Price per Lift - LEA Schools & Internal buildings Only O 131.00 132.70 138.00 7.00 5.34

Price per Lift - Non LEA Schools & Charities S 131.00 132.70 138.00 7.00 5.34

Commercial lift as above plus weight of skip x £122 per tonne

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Street Scene  - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex K

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

VEHICLE FLEET MANAGEMENT & MAINTENANCE

MOT Testing

Class 4 (including Cars up to 8 seats) O 35.00 35.46 35.00 0.00 0.00

Class 5 O 59.00 59.77 59.00 0.00 0.00

Class 7 O 45.00 45.59 45.00 0.00 0.00

Specialist Transport Unit Charge on application Charge on application

The price charged by Specialist Transport Unit for transport booked directly 

by an individual is subject to multiple variations dependant upon the personal 

needs of the individual, the distance to be travelled, and the required mode 

of transport provided.  As such, individual prices can only be provided 

following any necessary assessment.  Standard 'internal' transport prices are 

subject to a separate tender exercise resulting in a framework agreement 

providing cost per mile across a range of vehicle types.     

Catering Services
Primary School Meal            (Price rise effective from September 2015) 1.80 1.82 1.90 0.10 5.56

Secondary School Meal      (Price rise effective from Septemebr 2015 2.00 2.03 2.10 0.10 5.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Street Scene  - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex K

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

PUBLIC CONVENIENCES

Burbo Bank, Blundellsands O 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.00 0.00

Eastbank Street, Southport O 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.00 0.00

Hill Street, Southport O 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.00 0.00

Leighton Avenue, Maghull O 0.20* 0.20* 0.00

Moor Lane, Crosby O 0.20* 0.20* 0.00

Park Crescent, Southport O 0.20* 0.20* 0.20

Preston New Road, Southport O 0.20* 0.20* 0.20

Promenade, Southport O 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.00 0.00

Shore Road, Ainsdale O 0.20* 0.20* 0.00

South Road, Waterloo O 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.00 0.00

Notes
Current charge is per use of a facility

Charges for 2013/14 are subject to the recommendation by Cabinet on 31/1/2013 for saving proposal D1.32 being ratified by Council on 28/2/2013.  

Proposed charges marked with an asterisk will apply if charging can be introduced at each facility, currently these are all free-to-use facilities

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

All charges will be subject to review during 2013/14 and may increase, subject to the approval of the Cabinet Member - Communities & Environment, if the income target is not being achieved

2015/16 Increase
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Tourism - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex L

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Southport Brochure

Price per copy on personal

application to the TIC. N 1.00 1.01 1.00 0.00 0.00

Foreshore Car Park

Free parking to invalid carriages, where the driver is in receipt of a Government grant for the vehicle (road fund 

licence is so endorsed) and Blue badge holders. These charges are suspended when Special Events are held

Cars and Motorcycles:-

flexible system

Daily Charge  (Flexible system is in operation) S 4.50 - 6.00 4.60 - 6.10 4.50 - 6.00 0.00 0.00

Seasonal Foreshore Parking Contract S 45.00 45.59 45.00 0.00 0.00

Southport Airshow

Advance ticket Prices (inclusive of VAT)

                                                Adult S 7.00 7.09 8.00 1.00 0.14

                                                Child (5-15) S 7.00 7.09 6.00 -1.00 -0.17 

                                                Infant (4 and under) FREE FREE FREE

On the Gate ticket prices (inclusive of VAT)

                                                 Adult S 9.00 9.12 10.00 1.00 0.11

                                                 Chilld (5-15) S 9.00 9.12 8.00 -1.00 -0.13 

                                                 Infant (4 and under) FREE FREE FREE

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Tourism - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex L

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

Victoria Park, Kings Gardens & Princes Park

Bowls

N.B. These charges are maximum charges which the Bowling Club, operating under licence , may reduce if they wish 

Flat Greens

       Per session S 2.50 2.53 2.50 0.00 0.00

       Family ticket - per session S 11.00 11.14 10.00 -1.00 -9.09 

       Weekly ticket S 16.00 16.21 10.00 -6.00 -37.50 

Croquet

N.B. These charges are maximum charges which the Croquet Club, operating under licence , may reduce if they wish 

       Per session S 5.50 5.57 5.50 0.00 0.00

Pitch & Putt  (Classic Golf) - Flexible charging system

N.B. These charges are maximum charges which the Lease Holder may reduce if they wish 

FROM - TO FROM - TO

Charge per game 3.50 3.50 3.50 0.00 0.00

5.50 5.50 3.50 -2.00 -36.36 

Caravan Fees ( charges applicable for caravan rallies only )

Per van per night   -  Summer S 7.00 7.09 7.00 0.00 0.00

                           -  Winter S 5.00 5.07 5.00 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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Transportation Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex M

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

Traffic Management & Road Safety £ £ £ £ %

Road Closure (Works and Events) O 670.00 678.71 1,300.00 630.00 94.03

road Closure (Charity and Civic Events) O 410.00 415.33 415.00 5.00 1.22

Emergency Closure O 310.00 314.03 600.00 290.00 93.55

Progression of Traffic Regulation Order O 820.00 830.66 850.00 30.00 3.66

H Bracket (per metre or part of) O 30.00 30.39 102.50 72.50 241.67

Road Caualty Data (per link or node) O 26.00 26.34 30.00 4.00 15.38

Highways Development Control

Adoption of New Roads under Section 38 of Highways Act 1980 O 1650** 1671.45** 1,700.00 0.00 0.00

Adoption of New Roads under Section 37 of Highways Act 1980 O 1650** 1671.45** 1,700.00 0.00 0.00

Highways works under Section 278 of Highways Act 1980 O 1650** 1671.45** 1,700.00 0.00 0.00

Stopping up/Diversion of the highway O 2,300.00 2,329.90 2,350.00 50.00 2.17

Council Approval for stopping up under S247 of T&CPA 1990 O 550.00 557.15 600.00 50.00 9.09

Gating Order under Section 129a of Highways Act 1980 O 2,300.00 2,329.90 2,350.00 50.00 2.17

Licences under Sections 115, 177 or 184 of Highways Act 1980 O 1,150.00 1,164.95 1,200.00 50.00 4.35

Licences under Section 50 of New Roads & Streetworks Act 1991 O 1,150.00 1,164.95 1,200.00 50.00 4.35

Street naming and numbering due to redesign of layout O 300.00 303.90 350.00 50.00 16.67

Licence under Section 144, 178 or 179 of Highways Act 1980 O 800.00 810.40 1,200.00 400.00 50.00

Licence under Section 42 of Public Health Act 1925 O 800.00 810.40 1,200.00 400.00 50.00

Licence to install trees and Shrubs in the highway O 800.00 810.40 1,200.00 400.00 50.00

General Enquiry O 65.00 65.85 65.00 0.00 0.00

General Enquiry (inc Major Road Schemes) O 80.00 81.04 80.00 0.00 0.00

General Enquiry addititional questions O 10.00 10.13 10.00 0.00 0.00

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

** + 10% of construction costs

2015/16 Increase
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Transportation Service - Fees & Charges 2015/16 Annex M

Service Details
VAT 

Rate

Current Charge 

2014/15

Charge if increased 

by CPI inflation (*) 

2015/16

2015/16 Charge 

£ £ £ £ %

CAR PARKING

Blue badge Parking Permit O 10.00 10.13 10.00 0.00 0.00

Residents Privileged Parking Permit (RPP) per Vehicle Permit O 20.00 20.26 30.00 10.00 50.00

Residents Privileged Parking Permit (RPP) per Visitors Permit O 20.00 20.26 30.00 10.00 50.00

Parking Suspension Bay Suspension, per 5m bay per day O 10.00 10.13 10.00 0.00 0.00

Parking Suspension (RPP Zones), per 5m bay per month O 10.00 10.13 10.00 0.00 0.00

CYCLE HIRE

The Sefton & West Lancashire Visitor Economy LSTF Project Cycle Hire Scheme

Up to 4 hours S 6.00 6.08 6.00 0.00 0.00

Full Day S 10.00 10.13 10.00 0.00 0.00

# -Group and Family discounts available

S Standard Rated (20%)

E Exempt

O Outside the scope

N Zero Rated

(*) CPI Inflation rate @ October 2014 1.30%

2015/16 Increase
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